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NOTICKE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION

- - --OF THE-FILE: PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS

PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BES’E’
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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Vs . 9/2/60
_;; Z-,“.; . ; .
IRTEL
_-oT0r Dxnaqrgg,krsx (10954?7564)

CFROMt  SAC, WFO (100-35299)
B/RNEY P. JOSEFHSCM
IS-R -

'_ﬁOQ:NY)

ReNYairtal dated 8/2&/:0. requesting WFO to expedltlou:ly

reviow records, state passport and furnish 1nxo:ratlon ze

subject's travel asbroad in near future.

to S WILLI-2A H., HICKEY,

On 3/17/60,

NYC, for renewal of his

gle:suxo -tzxlp by oraanized tour to lMorocco,
pair,
return by ship,
past twalve rmonths,
Lgo abroad,

p _
3 =~ Buroau
@~ Mew York (100-99873) (RY4)
_ &)- 105=17705)
- 10C=109236)
11 - }FO ©
alHskjim Q.
(8) - :

AIRTEL

— ~On 9/1/:0, the Passport Office, United States Depart=
rent of State (USDS), made avalleble the passport file of
BARNEY JOSEFHSON and GLORIA AGRIN JOSEPHSON, aka GLORIA .GRIM,

The file reflocted the following 1nfo:ma{10n: i
B/RNEY JOSEPHSQ!, 30 East 9th Street, Now

--York 3, New York, made aBplication at the U,S. Passpoxrt -gency,
.5. Passport No. 117148},

ssued 5/9/58.

He stated he planned to depart the U.S. on 10/29/00,
from the port of New York on the “USSIndependance® for a

Italy, France and

The trip 1s to take twenty-twc days and he plans to
He stated he liad not been abroad during the
ile did not indicate when he N&XT planned to

VLT,

—p—




3

) cocnunut control.

/" Ha asked that !.n the event of death or accident. his .~ :

rother=-in-law, ROSE .GRIN, 30 East 9t.h Street, New York 3. New
York, be noufled.

- - Subject—s-tated he. was ,bo:n_?/_lloz. at Irent.on. New e
Jersey, ST I

Subject's passport was renewed by t.he V.S. Passport
Agency, NYC, on 8/19/60 for a period of four years from date
of or ginal issue, valid to travel To all countries except
~Albania and those portions of China, Korea, and Viet~Nam unde: N

‘wl -

e s e p——

On £/19/€0, Yassport ho. 2370682 was issued to GLORIA
AGRIN JOSEPHSON3 date of birth, 5/24/23, at New York, New York,

The file on GLORIA ,GRIN JOSEPHS(N contai.ned substantially
~the same information as the subject's flle. T~

It is noted that the file of subject's son, EDAARD Js

I JOSEPHSON, was not avallable for review on the date checked.

HEO will review EDAAND J. JOSEPHSON's file when it is .

" made avallable and premptly advise the NYO of any pertinent

-4nformation contained therein, - T




~ FROM ¢ SAC, NGW YORK (100-95873)

- 1 « low York
1 -« New York

9 | {

AIRTEL, | -
20 1 DIscTOR, FBI (100E7SEA) T - -

SUBRYECTs ?;HHE;I‘ P, JOSEP}BON ‘ S : - o

- Tmm e, R e - e eamsIi—i. f aret e as - s —————— eYEm T e S es emrmeme—im L — e e o L

Recoris of the US department of State, Passport
Ageney, 630 5th Avenue, reflcet that on 8/19/60, subject _
rencwed hig ;:a.asport. : —

9/60, sudbject's wife, CLORIA AGRIR JOSEPIHSON,

PUf1le 100-383 35, NYfile 100-109536, was istued Passport # e

2370382, /17/6Q, subject's gon, “EDYARD J. JOSEPH3ON, /
was issued Pasgport Humber 2370185, v

%FO /13 requested to immediately chock records of

-manort Office, Departzent of State, to review subjeot's

. - passyort apgplication and thoge of his family to obtain -
< shatever information is availadble concerming the subjccet's .
itinerary, ostrod of tmvel and date of dapas ture, : !’""

/ Subjeet durlng 1958 applicd for US passport or.ating o

¢ he desired to vislt variocus courtriecs in ¥estern Burope. R

9, subjectls wife stated that during November, 1558, ,
she her husbard hnd traveled to fscos, USSR, amd “rogue, .
Czech., In view of gudbjectt!s close ascoclation with WILLID ‘
HIRSCH ala John Gllmore, BUflle 105-84541), NYfile 105-17705,
his past truvel to [oscow and his formor activity in the ;
financlal affairs of the CP; tho NYO will attempt to deterain _
subject's itinernary and departure date, . !

3 - Dureau (100-827564) (R3) :
2 - Yashington PFlald (100-35209) (Ri) ; d_q_ -

160-105535)

100-9.2373) '. - /e0-)0 fJ'a_e-/‘y

- Y = New York 5105-177

SEARCHED ____

PHieah



SPTICRAL FORM BB B
AY S EDETION -

'\.J

E§;55;3f2¥iscx)\ INMENT : G!D ' L
Memorandum

:” DIRECTOR, FBI (65-59336) ~ . DATE: 9/18/67 - -

) 1 S . - AR Y
. ¢ SAC, WFO (65-5559) (RUC) ' : LT

: VELDON BRU AYTON
- - —~ESP=-R - .. .. _ o
(00:LA) - —- -—= =

4//

R /"
I ReBulet, dated/8/11/67, and DNairtel, dated
8/28/67 in captioned matter, :

- wmzmemi ieeese— 25-.. Enclosed herewith to the Los Angeles Office are -
a negative and six prints of the photograph of the subject
attached to his 1967 passport application,

There is also enclosed an LILI, five copies for
the Dureau and one copy for Los Angeles, captioned "WELDON
BRUCE DAYTON," containing the results of a current check
of the files of the Passport Office, Department of State,
Passport Office files were reviewed by IC s

N " on 8/26/65,
g? o
.ot ,‘/, .
-'_ @n- Bureau (Bnc ‘,;3, R '{\{ N
1 - Los Angelgs, ‘(65~5087) (Enc. 8) (RN) . : T e
1 - Wro 4 . : (_ :
9

a ek B &

-t . Ces s R - S . . e Lo




® (]
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

e . _ ‘Waxhington, D. C. 205359
I _ s ‘ September 18,7967 . . }

B 'ﬁgtnoﬁ_gRUCE—DAYTON‘ ' - IR

The files of the Passport Office (PPT), United
States Department of State (USDS), were reviewed by a repre-
sentative of the Fcderal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) and
. the following information was contained therein concerning..
a passport issued to Weldoa Bruce Dayton in llay, 1567:

Passport Number H 414252 was issued to Dayton on
llay 4, 1967 by the USDS, Los Angeles Passport Agency. On
the passport application, dated lMay 2, 1967 at Los Angeles,
California, Dayton stated tkat he planned to depart at the
port of San Francisco on approximately August 31, 1967, by
air, to visit the United Kingdom, France, Belgium, Holland,

'~ Denmark, Norway, Sweden, Germany, Switzerland, Italy and
Spain.  He stated that he intended staying abroad for one
year to work as a professor in Denmark,

| ‘ _ _—
According to 2 notice published in the Federal
Register on larch 16, 1367, the above passport is valid for

three years' travel to all countries except Cuba, Mainland
China, North Korea and North Vietnam,
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UNITED STATES GO\@i ENT

“Memoranaum

. — e -

TO

T . FROM ‘:E

- -t
SUBJECT:

remains as BE

wife",

DIRECTOR, FBI (65-53336)

SAC, 10S ANGELES (65-5087) (p)

WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
ESPIONAGE - R

00: los Angeles

Re Bureau letter to Los Angeles dated 7/19/65;
Washington Field Office letters to Director dated 8/3 :
and 10/ﬁ/65, and Ios Angeles letter to Director dated 9/17/65. - .

»

DATE: 11/26/65 }

30/65

T s e, o wmes aws e o e

Tt appears, from the results contained in referenced
Washington Fleld Off{ice letters that subject's present wife

this issue. L v\

records by los Angeles a
results regarding BE //6AYTON.

r—"

.ap his wife BETTY DAYTON,is the opinion of the
DAYTON should
S '.’-:M'.X._,, o -"g‘:» N x‘-'

SR

office

CJIN: rme
(6)

that photogra

2 - ﬁﬁ%eau (RM)

2 -. San Francisco (65-
2 = Los Angeles

A check of Immigration and Naturalization Service
made with negative

4#Los Angeles’

FERTY, nee lLee and is not a new "Indian
Referenced Bureau letter pointed out this possibillity
of a new wife and indicated steps to be take

to resolve (-
R !' SN

To definitely ascertain that the subjzct still has

.hs of HPS

O TEC b

6 « nF(‘ g 1°5.)

o 5030251 3_?, 2??)4

u23ﬁ> (Enel.2) RECiSin

bc

Los Angeles 2.
b7

he exht

A
&
a NOV29 1355 ]'\_\/é'
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:"

LA 65-5087

C

:1t 13 felt that if he 1s exhibited the photographs o::ﬁrs.
"DAYTON this matter can be resolved.

school and continues his residence in apartment one, 2351
’ :Harwick Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

LEADS

S ——:-__ ... SAN FRANCISCO .. ;,_‘.__, e o e e ez e e e

AT NORTH SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA: It 1is requested

! to exhibit to RAYMOND C. JOHNSON enclosed photographs of

!

LOS ANGELES

L AT IOS ANGELES,

~an

has been covered, and 1if
¢ as being pictures of the

i BETTY LEE DAYTON. It is noted that on=s photograph was taken
May, 1959, and the other was taken in March, 1963.

Jdentifies the photographs

prééenc Mrs. DAYTON, will recommend
to the Bureau that this matter be closed.

A: After the above lead t{)c.'

s1de

Y

A e §

Y ok AN

B e T



OO RN WO, 19

y 3;'3?53}1};5 o 4 ME.NT o Q | _. o |
. Memorandum e
(T :DIRECTOR, FBI ( 45-57’3‘) oate: 10/4/65 L - -
. SAC, WFO (65-5559) ° (RUC) - s R :

sy _[E(.'l“ WVELDON BRUCE DAYTON
- ——)]-—-—ESP-= R- - . _ _ o : .
1 PEBJURY . o T T I -t oo 2L

it (Dﬁ '{3

Re¥WFOlet to Bureau 8/30/65.

There are enclosed herewith for the los Angeles
. Office four coples each of photos of BEITY LEE DAYTON in
1959, BETTY LEE DAYTON in 1963, and ARUNA MAYA“DAYTON.

2)_ -ﬁ«u(n.'" .3‘9 . o

I?- ;geﬁgéles (Ent:.7;2 75'03‘7)/ /.'»"I) ‘/ 03
i . EX1 39334 -

o RECBS 45’ 733607

S ® OCT 5 155

‘ -\ »."1,‘ -—
/ .
i 'M"T T? "‘Bxg UsS. Savmg; Bonds Regularly on the Paymﬂ Savings Plan

B o SR NV DI SR NP WY

-
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OFrmOsul FOME MO, 19
BAY 1767 EMDON
ShA ¢ @ 1) 0 W-S

"UNTTED STATES 'GO\\ MENT | | Q
Memorandum .
DIRECTOR, FBI (65-59336) DATE:  8/30/65
' SAC, WFO (65-5559) ®) 3 ’3

“  WELDON BRUCE DAYTON
ES - B

5? JJ?) T T -

ReWFOlet to Bureau 7/27/65.

Review of Passport Ot!ice files on subject and
wife, BETTY LEE DAYTON, indicate subject is still married

to his second wife and that his "Indian" wife 1is actually

BETTY LEE DAYTON,

It is observed the DAYTON child, born in India,
is name ARUNA MAYA DAYTON., Mrs., DAYTON may have '‘gone
India' and 1s seeking a "new" identity., VWFO will not
submit the documents to the FBI Laboratory for examination
unless Los Angeles has other information indicating DAYTON'
wife i8 not actually BETTY LEE DAYTON, also known as

BETTY LEE LAFFERTY,
REC 1
Files of the Passport artment of
State, reviewed 8/26/65, by SA show that
WELDON BRUCE DAYTON who was born 2/10/18 at St, Helena,

California, was issued Passport number 2113134 on 6/20/62
valid for three years.,

2 - Bureau

2 - Los Anzeles (65-5087) MM 2 '
1l - San Francisco (65-4233) (M AUG 31 1965
1= ha DT o sy S — ————
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WFO 65-5559

Permanent Residence:

Previous travel:

Travelvplans:

Description

Yife: - - - - - _ _ __ BETTY LEE DAYTON whom he married
on 8/29/58, "living at Holte, - |--
:Person to be notified ,,“ J—li wamn P. and "DAYTON
in emergency: (parents) at 1833 Lo#'Robles
. Boulevard, North Sacramento,

V1L

@

DAYTON's application contains -the following
. -_additional information.. o : L .‘
Occupation: Physicist o
Residendée: De Conincksvej 17, Holte, Denmark

Echo Lake, California

Calitornia.
_..... Bwitzerland 8/9/59 to 7/21/60
‘ Denmark 7/24/60 to date of
application
To remain abroad until August,
1963

Five feet seven inches

Brown _ i
Af )i Vg on ./’;’i\;lll'
St gesp ?;;”‘f --‘-'~~-i’h

[l o I Vo A

-

.—;'\"‘-‘:'6.;' ﬁ'.'-"“ sl

o T K B

XE T .1

‘W Y WU



- WFO 65-35559

)
!
{
]
|
_ WASHINGTON FIELD | L
AT WASHINGTON, D.C.
 ¥Will check State Department records re birth
of ARUNA MAYA DAYTON,
[ - Will forward to Los Angeles, two different
photos of BETTY LEE DAYTON appearing on her passports.
. Lo ,:’-
3 .
- —_— : p—p T byt
- S e N R N : - -' - 'k‘:é—-_-:':::,. -._ iﬁ*"-‘o.,_:_.;:




P e @
. 3y ' . fe. Tt A
. _ TP cer EMEEE e ran ' /
Ct - ) H AR v L At C g : <‘ ?1 g .t ':"1‘&. (
2 - 'L‘,, 'E ..; ._} 1 BitJZ
- . S ., :’ T S —
‘..mxmmnoxcomum X'.:3 S o
... BEREIE IS l':-'.“‘ll'.ssm - ! 4 : toeg ?‘“
: ¥ EXCZPTWEZ2E SHomy NNEER .. SO
' OIREE®T .. = ta : Sr— v
»SB - -~ @ - a fe-sdin__ ¥ ’
’ . o i s b4 - TS
. WASHENGTON VASH FIELD FROM NEW YORK - 86 197 1058 PN
IRECTOR AND SAC . . URGE g MEEe—L
el e Iﬁ{?r Classilicd 1y { T /R 4
w - 3 . o ) ) Etcmpl 42022 (.'Db (.a-'\".‘"!’" ~ 2 ) - -‘—’ - ‘L T-.! : -
] S ﬂp/\l, Date o Zeclassisication "'-!L‘.ﬂ‘i‘o__.| 30 !7 { R

MAXWELL FINESTONE, WAS., ESPIONAGE = R, INTERNAL SECURITY ACT, FIFTY.
" REBUTEL TO.NY AND NY TEL, FEB. EIGHTEEN, FIFTY TWO. x

'BORN IN BOSTON, MASS., US CITIZEN, OCCUPATION - SELF-EMPLOYED, RESID---
'ENCE- FIVE HUNDRED A GRAND ST., NYC, AND TELEPHONE NO. OR FOUR -
' ZERO EIGHT ZERO TWO. \/LISTED TO ARTHUR C. BOUDIN/ HE STATED THAT THIS
'uas A PLEASURE TRIP FOR A "ONE TO TUO MONTH DURATION. THE
SUBJ EXHIBITED PASSPORT NO. ONE SIX NINE TWO ZERO SIX. IT IS NOTED
THAT THE RECORDS OF THE PASSPORT ~DIVISION;, DEPT OF STATE, HAD Lw
PREVIOUSLY REFLECTED THAT FINESTONE WAS ISSUED SEAMAN-S PASSPORT NO.
ONE SIX NINE TWO ZERO SIX, ON JAN. THIRTEENTH, FORTY FOUR. SUBJ-S |
BANK ACCOUNT AT BANKERS TRUST CO., ﬁyc; REFLECTS FINESTONE-S LAST
TRANSACTION WAS ON JAN. ru:nrrsrﬁ, FIFTY TWO, WHEN HE PAID A NYC TRAFFIC

END PAGE ouzmggcoRDED 133 \

rEBL26,1952 _
comsnssmom - paosh .
1L ﬁ‘é?f/ ,-
F -
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SUMMONS IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR “DOLLARS. -RECORDS, NY STATE MOTOR VEHICLE

 BUREAU, FAIL T0 REFLECT NINETEEN FIFTY ONE REGISTRATION FOR FINESTONE. :
- FIFTY TWO REGISTRATIONS ARE NOT AVAILABLE AS YET. (e £
'-.scuirnrl e :.f
LR S \\‘m;
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COPIES DEmoﬁn‘ -
R 31 Riv 251960

t

: . -Directar, FBI ' . _ RS
~.- UMKNUSH SUBJECT, wa. . .- o

- many years..

o the information appearing therein, the Burean desires st a scpzrate
“esplonage case ba immadiately oponed under the avove caption.

"an your file, it i3 sugrested that wou rejuest the T

T TR T

w o -

- . . -
- 1.:- ’-h" -: Ou‘."l_é\ -~ -—1\“— p- .-

\&\9 m: “\b‘-prlﬁ/

= . I

Mrech 6, |22

51.C, Boston

BILL GRAY (eljlfn‘ﬁ
ESPIOME - R .

Re?aulnt. of iovember 20 %051, ond Albany let of February 13,
HMaxrell Finestone, was:, Esoicnspe -« 2,7

ng ona UD1ilX (ray vho was ideniif:ied es a
agent for

1952, 4n he case entitled ™
- containinz infcrmation concern

co]_l.eagm of John ..kvqme.) 23 mngarian bern, ard 3s aSoviet

{
W e 8-

Reference Albany let h2s been reviewed oud on the Gasis of

-

Tha2 Beston -
Division 15 being desj.gnated as offies of origin in ihis case. -

-~ “Tne Boston Division is being requestﬂd to carofyldy rveview
all of the information develoned in toth the Fimstcne evd t -
icrquses investigations relstive to subject Iroy, and e i corucrale
all of the pertirent informztion ir ar approepciats irv-'s,znt::-
sumary repcrt. This report should®sst out 2ll losienl losds .
investizaticn loading to tha identification of untine~n sn‘w*c" i B4 §
Gray, who may still be oreratirg as a Scviet apen’ ia ths ¥ni*: ! Statas

-

P /'.’4 7('.;-—-:7?
W W

.+ ' Tt 13 ncted that ref Albary let frdicates #.ai o2 Tashin;tos
F:I.eld (f{ice' hes previously exxmined the passport raceris 2s to a2 muher
of persons who ¥ttended the Second “iarld Studant formress of the Intec-
n2tional Union of Stndants in Trurme during the meriod from Au~ust 24
throagh August 23, 10.0 5 the event the resulss of +hil cheock ard - -
available backgroumd inlu intion concernirg thess persons i3 n-t avail=ztle
zidnzton 'iuld Cffice
- to submit an appr-ni'-te veport in this cz2ce satting forth the r,sult.. 3

of the passport check as to each individual. ~

RN IR S LU 1K

h]

LY B PO M ¥ '-"' E‘ﬁa"‘

In view of the informztion appearing in r:7 ilbeny 2%, VFC
13 requested to exrmine thas passport records as % e rsemainin: rer3ens
atterding the Second ~Yorld Student Congra2ss as relfer—2¢ tc on pard 3
thereof, a copy of which refeorenced letier is teirn: nide avaiiable to Ihe
%ashington Field Cffice for iis information. For "7 inforastion of 4r
Boston Division, the Bure~u mads a request of the Sinbte Tapnriat faor the
purpose of deteraining whether ary elditional irformation zou’li ba rso2ivad
fron the original sourcs ~hich mipght assisi ir idealiftving this subjeet. -

ec -‘-‘“-Alhax:y ' S ‘W L
B ew York - ' W'p B

Meshingten Field (Vt:ach:m mt)
18

65 —oov DUFL!EATE VELLOW —

100- 1 - (mr-;t..cﬁ)

TTNITNNTE

B N FEE TR

A

o—— -

- -~
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-.-,.. s S ot
- - g Tt R
N A R IR

- @ nﬁrﬁ?
.- As 8 result of thia requasb, e Eur-au 1s ir receipt of a zecret
. r carqunicaticn from the Tepartment of Stste 2.:.:2 Febraary 11, 1952,
.concerning this matter. fz2cordirg to this ccamcndcation the ariginal
-Bource of the report is not considered relizblas ard information . .
. . 7| originating from that source has been considsred incorrect or culle v
C i .~ | fram overt sources available to the public. It was also poinfRad - |-
.~ & . [ out that contact with this source was extrona2ly termous ard frformal
De. when active, and nothing has reached the Department from the scurce
foar over a year. -In vi = tho-2af, the State Dupartment polnted out
that no further imquiry c.uli be made concerning this matter. ‘

wowis g

\ e 8 2

RS T v a s .77 o In view of. the Momation received-from-the Deparixent cf- ’ T -
S e Sf.a‘be as to the original source of instant information, it appears
- | -obvicus that the only method vhereby the acouwracy of the ariginal
. 4nfarmation can be verified will be through other persons who vere
in attendance at the Sacond Vlorld Student Congrsss in Prapue duvring
1950. As pointed ocut in ref Albany let, threce delagztes to this Congress
oL were reparted by the State Dapartment as being irdividuals cho s~md 28 |
om0 an oupositlon bl... Ln the ovro-Cocrmunist American Telacztion, Thaza -
LT oA ae had 5 AT menﬁnﬁc‘f,ﬂm{ﬂyw‘{*;c.f
r .}5:13.-% i"ﬁﬁb ana wWere Ce.l2felcd Uil duivning, wic s 2wl didd
L sociavion, a raview 18 being made of Bufiles concarning thesa| - F
S iniividuals with view of determiming the advisabllity of h2ving them
. interviewved concerning this matter. It is noted that the last available
. - addresses for these individuals is gs follows:

2 Ka . di

BRI A -7 Acc dingly, the New Haven, Minneapolis, and Mew York Offices
e are requested to review their Iiles concerning West, Holbrock :=nd Schwurts
- respectively,anmd furnis¥ a recmend.ation as to conducid inz an intervisw
- with these 1ndividmls. .

v O P

. This mlt?er shcmld reeoive ycur expediticus attantion and any
- pepord auhnitted should be in a fam suitable for disszainetion.’
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h»b puspox't "'
t.umd t.o Gloria M;rin Joscph.oan on Lugust 31 1964 ['Uj i S

N.,'-‘c'-— EEE SN H

* 'mcso tncs hu'ther mnecud t.hnt tha appncauon:

s ror ycc:rmn the subJects indic>tod that t.hciz- oars of dcp..rtm. :

. date of dyparture, meins of trunsportation and countries to be .

visited wore undeterninod, These' applicationsindic:ted that the -

pumccoo:ﬂmutﬂpmtocouttnamdclm:osmm'c £
 are "tn;vonng abroe.d' l.n the cnné. c%bu'

<

. Obcl‘ & ’ m ..-,;-r-:ﬁ'{p‘;»xé&?ﬂnﬁa;xﬁak;fﬂ‘m.‘ - '

&l that Gloria :oaa-nhnm'l mother ‘1!! “father retumnd

“t.}a’ TR 2 LTS -Hﬁﬁal-

the Pedeml Bureiu ¢l Xnvestigation. 1t was deumi.nod
Jocts definitely waeiv not going &bhroud. &'J sy sn
... This document eontaing neither recornmendations nep
- roxlpsions of the PRI. P i th p"o"c*b of the
- - P"I and is loancd to your cgemcy; ik aud ity Nhlh
. are ® not o be distributed outxm- Jour aguncy. -~

.——_-




the latter part of 1955, e¢nd :m.ry 1956

. & eonfidential sourcd, sho 18 & self-=udritted .
foroper CP and Corzzinist Politieal Agsociation -

. (CPA) member from 1542 to June, 1351, sdvised -
that Cloria Joseghzm was on the editorial
bocrd of the NaticaAl lawyers aguild (i2s) uﬂ

macrmrmMTmzm, at thich time
- ghe attended m:.:.n._,a the Lamx's c.hb ESJ

[

"m:m,' 19531mduu'mzon.ou1u

. Lawyer®, a publication of the New Yc:i: cnapm

- of the N14, refleciod that Gloria :c:.c;“aoa was -
glectod a memder of tiie Board of Dirog oraottho
Re;gomchnpwort.‘ummrm Lc:a

- L. - -
T e wol

mcrand thoer:.ha*nbeendomw
purnu.:mt to m:-..xuvo Crder 10459, :

'..'.‘.\ -

"A ehancuruatlmor mm lppo.u'a mul
' Ap,e:v:ux pago u.uc.nd bmt.c.

m subjoct.s m deac-'ib«l u tmms
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'Barney P. Joseohson ' -t .
- Gloria Agrin Joseohson : L t

'1. » _ APPENDIX
NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

" The "Guide to Subversive Organizationsand — - -.- - -~ -
-~ Publications," revised and published as of Decemker 1, '
. 1661, prepared and released by the Cormittee <= la-
American Activities, United States Hous: cf fHeiveaont-
atives, Washingion, D.C.,.contains the Isrlouiug
. concerning the National Lawyers Guild: '

Tin oy mae g wmsa e ot mee = B s B R

) "N tional Ia‘fyerg G‘lild R e

"1, Cit-d as a Communist ”"c-ﬁ.
(S;eclal Committee on i fmerizcen
Activities, House Roreri 1311 on the
CIV jolitical Action Courseifiaa,
March 29, 1944, p. 149.) -

"2. Cited as a Communist frent which 'is S
" the Toremost legal talw:s:sic of %he :
Communist pParty, its fro.u crzenizations,
and controlled unions' and which 'since
its 1aception has never fiiles to rally
_ to tne legal defense of the Cosmunict
’ Party and individual members theresf,
iﬂclLding knmown espionagze agents.!
R (couinittee on Un-American Activities,
AT SR . . .Houre deport 3123 on the National _ .. . _.
C L . La~yrerg Na114, Sertember 21, 1950,
o.i,_u“Ll“ related September 17, 1950.)

3. 'To defend the ca2sns of Communist
lavtiezkers, frcrnis have been devised
maiing special appeals in behalf of civil
liberties and reachlng out far beyond the
confines of the Communist Party itself.
Amor.ip} these organizatious are the # # «
Natignal Lawyers Guild. Vhen the o
) ) : .Commynist Party itself is under fire .
ez Ty ' thesd offer a bulwark of protection.?! - —-. -
e (Intérnal Security Subcommittee of the
o e T . Senafe Judiciary Committee, Handbook
] L . for ericans, S, Doc. 117, April 23,
] 1956 p. 91.)" :
'[ )
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Tl REges e ~-~«- seeiee e - Gleria Ags 'n JOSEPIUSON e -:_*_*_._‘; .
e ) : ' BoRNg May 24, 1923
- .o : PuAace ; Lrooklyn, New York

‘:' R‘"“”“* R . .. & 12 30 East 9th Street - - ;. - . - L (T
' ow York, New York . R A
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’g‘;"é}“i‘g;.ﬁ case of "EARNEY P

{2 ..13/7/60 in case or 'aLeRIA AGRIN Josnrusou, = fu 3
ol R }\‘;'G‘—_-'_"wi_-:__g;"f:c ,,— 't---.‘. c e ""'"_".'" MR e e e

2 ’--“f"é"-fw ‘Enciosed herewith sre the original and eight eopiea"’zf..’e;-
of a letterhead memorandum dated, and captioned as sbove at NY ;5

-

- setting forth information goncerning the JOSEPHSONS! planned << -'j-- ;

IR
.E .

Ry

& "roreisn travel. ' The Bureau is requested to furnish pertinent.

ISE _information concerning BARNEY P, JOSEPHSON to the ‘state- STy e

= - Department and the CIA.: The KYO believes that the CIA should :f'f_h ;
3 ~.be requested to report on the JOSEPHSONS' ‘econtacts and: i=itaxr 5‘32.4 3
e reo @ctivities while on thie trip. This request is concidered: ] *;;gj;r;‘_,.-

W
)

T

“

' pertinent in view of the JOSEPHSONS' known association with u,,,,c,;*‘
.8oviet intelligence agentu and their acuviuea Ln tbc
;Communist movement, [@ R RO e et s i
@ e L L

YR BARNBY P, JOSEPHSON and his wife have been elosely
auoeuted with WILLIR HIRSCH aka JOHN QILMCRE during the -
. WILLIE HIRSCH, who recruited an individual for
"Soviet 1utelugenco during 1958, u thc BubJect of >Bufile:
i 105-!6'&01. XY file 105-17705. et % <

5 APe oy o TN AT Py m e oy
".'.é'\“"‘ t. i -’:" ‘ .,,&3.1,'.4_:_; ,;’ "1).

VY et "”" ~"+"-J‘.‘-:.

e ~sTTR R ;:I;‘";-—*;' a

&7 oty -"-'”%‘.Fi“’-%~3~’£-'—2~‘061f--- 6!) ( 1
Sziaz -8 = Bureau (1 275 Enc
PEYNECN @ - 100-39808K) Ty s sl

3’73-4-1- New York(100- ;,,_“ *
s o - New York(100-30953

P T e 23w L.
HEE *fa-&*"i‘
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if The meriuuea of the SAS whe cbaerved the :osx-:ra-‘

o'xs “in frequent contact with VILLIE HIRSCH during 1959 m
-set forth in Ny file 105-17705 Sub A and Sub B &\J K

. et r.'___ _
’_' o =

? 'sA KARL ?. BUCKNAX, made, t.e1ephone calfin;
hnua.ry, 1959. to CGLORIA JOSEPHSON and ascertained that the
- JOSEPHSONS hag traveled in nussia und Czechonlovakia during

2 ,,;'.,.\, “phe’ 1n:ormntl ‘pentioned in tbe cncloud 1etterbead
_umrandun are aet rorth as tonons : et

passago uas arranged
509 Pu‘th Avc. Py -mrc (.“?j
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Enclosed
- threo photo.-p-aphn of his wife for dissemination, u tbo
'Bureau Boﬁdesirea. $0 the CIAC;,{_,_]
=7 This letterhead nemorandm 1: claui.fied "Secret"
1num u it reflects s relauonabip bctveen thc Jo.,npb,,o
and s knm SOviot agentgg
& : : ~1'-,

T35,




October 21 . 1960

.P 3; S‘ I .-4-.“ “(‘oic* '4)

Bamey B ‘Joaéphson and hu vifo, om-u .l 10-‘: = %0
Josophson, were frequently observed by Special Agents of the’ ‘,
Federal Bureau of Investication 4n the c¢company of & known -

By q contact utb
OIoria Jogsephson, a Special Agent of the FPederal Bureau of -
Investigation ascertained that during November, 1958, Barnc) N
-P, Josephson and his wife traveled to Moscow, USSR, and ...
Prague, Cgechoslovakia. Joha Lautner, former Chalrman nt =
>. the New York State Communist Party Review!nr Comisslon, -
advised &uring 1951 that Barney Josephson was 8 meuber of A
;. Comounist Party, whom Lautner believed was 1nvolved in the .:.a.'.
: timcinl ntructure ot the comunint Party Eg ~ydatls 2

gt s A : H S ‘ x5
0% REREEO N | confidentul im‘omnt » \mo has tumiahed reuablo
. information in the past, advised in November, 1955, and in: e
I January, 1956, that aloria Agria, in 1947 and in 19’68, was &°:
. "Copmunist Party member and attende
Y club" of the communist Party 2
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( Joaephaon “r*-* f_se_.zw

v %% Records of the Paasport ornce. mu.ted Statn Lot
partment of State, reflect that Barney Josephson, paaapm
- puzmber 1191381, Oloria Agrin Josephson, passport mucber 2371882
- and E&mard J. Josepheon, passport number 2370185, their son-
"who 18 three years of aze, are scheduled to depart from the =
Port of New York on October 29, 1960, aboard the " Uss :ndependencc'
‘on ghorganized tour trip to Horoceo, Italy, Prance, and Spain. -
for the purpose of pleasure.l. 08 Ostober 18, 1960, Johnm -
rvught. Jr., MXanager-passenger Office, Anerican Export mnea A
_ Incorporated, 37-39 Broadway, New York City, advised that tho A
Josephsons have been assigned cabin 251 aboard the "[SS Ine. .
‘Gependence® . The Josephsons.are scheduled to depart from Neu PN ,
. York on October 29, 1960, for a eruise that isecheduled to. . == =i
. return to Kew York on November 21, 1960, The ship is scbeduled-;‘_;._
to touch at tbe ronouing port- on tbo datos 1nd1cat.eds L ;

nibralm s'J \ o november 5
A e e S -‘. e iiraar docihe

an("‘“”“) R LRy liavonbet 6 ‘f,‘ p
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‘.‘-;Oﬂic‘é Memoi@rdum - oNITED ST{@)s GOVERNMENT

. R tN‘
T0 : i« Ladd DATE: hay 22, 1951
] ) , ‘olsom
4 Ladd
- FROM 3 A H. Belmon& S Qoca______
‘ ™ e
| SOBJECT. _ WICRLD TOURISTS, I‘~IC., - ) B S
e - (McCarran Committee Request) = a _—
.. el
. : | A—
PURPOSE: ———
e Gy,
" Pursuant to Mr, Nichols'-memorandum-to-kr, Tolson _ —
dated May 9, 1951, there is being set out below a summary ﬁy’! 7
of pertlnent information in Bureau files relating to the Ar)’ -~
captioned organization. . \\ e
BACKGROUND: \_ ik

i- ,-’Ff_a ,
=T MR ” Nichols? memorandum stated that Don Connors PRI
of the McCarran Committee had requested brierf background A
information on Yorld Tourists, particularly arything regard-

ing actual espionage or propaganda activities and any case b
of public record involving a conviction,

' SCOPZ OF SEARCH:

T R

\\ e

N \-

" Katerial set forth in this memorandum is based
on a review of‘pain files only. There are avproximately
300 tMgee" refeqences which were not reviewed.

- BUREAY IRVLSTIGATION: Jb)m

“world Tourists, Inc., was £onspicuously involvecd
in the case entitled "Philip Raymond, et al; _nllstments
for Svain™ which concerned the recrultlng in the U.S. of
men to fieht in the Loyalist Army of Spain in 1937-38.
case orovoked consideratle unfavorable publicity for the
Burezu, emanating from sources sympathetic to the Loyalist
cause, Indlctments returned against 16 individuals in .
Februvary, 1940, in Detroit were dismissed the same month .

on motjon of the Assistant Attorney General. 4TI was not
indicted.., (54-603) S

Tris

World Tourists, Ine., and its ccmpanion orgzanization,
United States Shipping and Service Corporatiorn were the

subjects of a Registration Act, sspionage - R investigatdon
\ which was opened ny New York in 19L1 and completed in 19 8.

RECORLED - 124 {61_6 32?
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S " No prosecsution was instituted. On September 30 i
‘1948 the Department was asked whether additional inve’ﬁigation
was requlred No answer has been received. (61-6328)

World Tourist Inc., Los Angeles, California, is
the subject of a pending Registration Act investigation opened
- ~—in-Januvary 1951, which. indicates that this_company possibly
was a branch of the New York Company for a short time but is -
presently operating under the nama Round the World Tourist,
the oririnal Los Angeles company having been sold. Thus far
no indication of espionage activity has been revorted ncr has --
it been established what connection, if any, has existed )
: between the Los Angeles and New York corporations. (97-3030) .

. m— e sm mmempe een e T N PR o --_..._.... Smmm rars b e g e e

D:.TAILS' )

: Following is a summary of all pertinent information
on World Tourists, Inc., and U.S. Shipping and Service Cor-
poration. Hereinafter these two organizations will be designated
respectively as WTI and USSSC.

CORPORATE ORGANIZATION, CGNTRACTS AND PERSGHNIEL

Viorld Tourists, Incoroorated

Vorld Tourists, Inc., a New York corporation, was
chartered on June 10, 1927. As of October, 1940, the officers
were: .

President, Joseoh Brodsky, attornev, Brodsky was
also Secretary of International Publishers Company, Inc., -
which was described in a report of the House Committee on - .. ... .
Un-American Activities dated January 3, 1940, as an "official
publishing house of the Communist Party in the United States"
and a medium through wvhich "extensive Soviet propaganda is
subsidized in the United States." The Guide to Subversive
Organi2ations and Publications, released by the HCUA on tlarch
3, 1951, 'states that according to the Congressional Record
for September 24, 1942, former Attorrney General Francis Biddle
described the organization as "'the {Communist) Party'a pub-
lishing house,' headed by Alexander Trachtenberg,®™

o oy — — -—lﬁ.-——_.-__ oy e ———
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o ) Vice President Robert W, Weiner. In October, .

. 19&0, tleiner was President of the Taternational Workerg Order

" which has also been cited as Communist by the Attorney#aeneral. v

K;iner also had been Treasurer of the Communist Party of .
erica.

- — ~-- -~ - .. .. Treasurer, Alexander Trachtenberg. This individual
was also Treasurer of International rublishers, Inc., referred
to above.

‘:.
\
‘ Secretary, Jacob M. Golos. Golos was a kncwn SRR
Soviet intelligence agent ifor a number of years before. his

death which occurred on November 23, 1943. (61-6328-12, p. 6, 7)

T T Records of the bank where WIT carried its account e
showed that in 1941, John H. Goles owned 100 per cent of WTI,
Alexander Trachtenberg was formerly connected with this organ-
ization but resigned in early 1940, In 1941, W11 was acting
as New York representative of USSSC in handling the sending of
packages to Russia., All funds collected in the course of
business vere turned over, under their license, to USSSC,
Golos had made the statement that he had had no direct d=alings

- with Russia since March, 1940, ard had, therefcre, allowed to
. lapse, his registration ulth the State Departmert as an asent
of a fbreign principal. (P, F. Bubencey, A331stant.nana°er,
5th ivenue and 20tn St. Branch, Corn Exchange 3ank and Trust
- Co., MYC; 61-6328-10, page 17)’

As of August 1, 1944, the following were officers of
WTI: President - vacant, Vice President - major John d. Zeynolds,
.Secretary - Elizabeth Bentley.

—— [ — -

Tne company vas then eﬂgaged in selllnf' steamshio
tickets and travel service in the ‘estern Hemlspnere, and its
princival activity was in handling nackages for shivment to
the USSR. (Dun and Bradstreet; 61-5323-1G)

" ,0n Aucust 28, 1947, WTI filed a statemert witn the
Forei:n Agents Registraticn cection ol the Lepartment of Justice.
The only oificer named in this statcment was Louis Bardansky,
Presi:lent, Director and General i.anager. percarsxy" neie 21s9
apoeared on a supplenental statement iiled on February-1¥, 195C.
(61-0328-0&)
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United States Stinpina and Service Corooration

oy

- ’ ; The corporate charter of USSSC shows that thls '
company was incorporated 1n Few York on ~ebruary 10 1241,
with offices at Room 2921, 120 Broadvay, liew York City, to

. carry on the business of xoruarders, exoorters, ;mporters

7 ""and travel agents. (New-York-County-Clerx Rezords; 6‘-3,28—14,_»,

pare 21)

S In the early part of 1941, John H. Revaolds made
the statement that he, as tha head of USSSC, had made a two

year contract with the Soviet Governmernt to take over business

© .. formerly handled by Intourist, Foscow, and to send packazes

[ —<-collected chiefly in the Polish and Russian industrial cections.-..c-s-.
in this country, to friends ard relatives in Russia. The U3SSC

was to collect freignt charges and license fees olus a nandling

fee from the individual shiopers. {Harold French, Assistant

Manager, Chase Wational Bank, Hew York City; 51-6328-10, page 15)

By contract ddved March-21, 1941, the United States

Service and Shipoing Corporation wzs designated as exclusive
agent and representative in the United States, Canada, and

exico for Intourlst the official Russian travel azency. In
anotHer contract, (aate not stated) vetween USSSC and “TI, the
latter was designated as exclusive repnresentctive of the former
for the purrose of transmitting vackages to Hussia from the
Greater HNew York area. (Highly confidential source; 61-6328-12,

! page 2.)
In June, 1941, John H. Reynolds, 625 Fifth ivenue,

. was Presilent, and Elizabeth Bentlsy vas Secretary, of USSSC.
.- . A (Da.nlel A Luxenoerg’ {‘ental Agent 01"0328-12’ po 21)

It was ascertained in early 1542 that John H. Z2vnolds,
sole stockholder of this company was a 3ubctantially wealthy
incividual., His wife vas the former Grace Fleischmann, of the
Fleischmann Yeast Company family, whc was also independently
vealthy. * (Chase MNational Bank, KYC; %51-032€-12, op. 33, 34




. In May, 1941, John . Reynolds stated he was
President and Treesurer of USSSC and that Elizabeth BenMey :
was Vice President and Secretary of this corporation. Reynolds
steted that he controlled the corporation financially. (David
Freedman, Maenager, Foreign Dept., The Philedelphia Company;
61-6328-12)

As of June 17, 19&3, the following were the officers
of USSSC: President and Treasurer - John H. Reynclds, Vice
President end Secretary and Acting President - Elizabeth /'

, Bentley, Vice President - Grace F. (Mrs. Joan H.) Reynolds.

. . This company’was ‘then engaged in the shipment :
Ml of ‘packages from the United States to the USSR and, as -sole - mE
agency for the Tourist Agency of Soviet Russia, collected
duties snd fees for that Government. (Dun and Bredstreet;
61-6328-19)

The USSSC discontinued its contract with Intourist,

effective October 31, 1946, and was succeeded by the iahler .
Exterminating Company, 500 East 164th Street, Bropnx, Kew York.
In the latter part of 1946, Amtorg negotiated in pehalf of
Intourist, for contracts between the latter and several other
coxpanies including WTI whereby these several companies would
receive parcels for shioment to the USSR. These contracts

-+  provided that Intourist  was to heve exclusive cortrol over
all advertising done by such compcnies with resp=ct to tkhelir
parcel businecss., (ol- z328-66)

Jonn Hazard Reynolds was born in the United States

Cctober 13, 1886, According to Elizabeth Bentley, his fcther
--was & judge of the New York Supreme Cowrt and the Reynoldses - - -

are an old Long Island, New York, famlly. Reynolds began )

working in the financial district of New York City as a young

men end eventually becane a mmember of the New York Stock

Bxchange. After serving in ths U. S. Aramy during World War I,

he married Grace Fleischmann, whose father was the owne:> 9 the

Fleischmand Yeast Corporation. Reynsld3 inherited a substantial

fortune from his grandmother in 1930. Leter he became associated

with the Chase National Bank and in 193k 1ade a trip to Russla

to study financlal matters thzre, --
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" He returned to the United States after a visit of abouﬂltyo S
months and submitted his report to the bank which it considered
worthless for its purposes. His contacts in Russia seemed to
have made quite an impression on Reynolds. Shortly thereafter,

— __ —__he retired from active business and so remained until January,

1941, wken he became interested in-the-USSSC.- - - —— . __ . gtﬂ_ﬁ;a_:

According to Bentley, Reynolds, as of Jamuary,

1941, was a good friend of Lemuel Harris, a prominent Commu-

nist Party functionary in New York City, whom he had known since

boyhood. Reynolds has privately admitted being a Marxist and
-. . having made substantial contributions of money to various Commu-
7777 nist Party enterprises. He has known Theodore Bayer for a-- - .=
' number of years and has contributed funds to Bayer'!s publication,

"Soviet Russia Today", which was cited as a Communist front

by the House Committee on Un-American Activities. Reynolds

has also known and given financial assistance to Herbert '

Goldfrank, who was associated with "New Masses", described

by the House Committece on Un-American Activities as a ™"nationally

~ eirculated jourmal of the Communist Party."™ According to
Bentley, Reynolds has not been a member of the Communist
Party. (61-6328-62)

DATA RE: REGISTRATION ACT

World Tourists, Incorporated

In Noverber, 1944, information was received that

WTI had registered with the State Department on April 26, 1940,

as an agent of a foreign principal, naming as principals, 23
foreign and domestic steamship companies. This registration
was withdrawn on February 11, 1942, As of November, 1944,
records of the Foreign Agents Registration Section of the
Department of Justice chowed no subsequent registration
or communications on the part of this company. (61-6328-20)
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- - On August 28, 1947, WTI registered with the
Foreign Agents Registration Section of the Department of
Justice,, the registration statement showing that the

_ ___ principal of this company was Intourist, Moscow, and :
- that under the agéncy “agreement; WIT- uas—to sell tourist .. __ ..: |
and travel documents on a cormission basis for travel in
the USSR and would also arrange for the sending of parcels
containing food and clothing to the USSR. (61-6328-68)

. Since August 28, 1947, ¥TI has been registered
Co “with the Deoartment of Justice 2s an agent of a foreign . .. ... .
****“““‘principal namely, Intourist, Moscow; U~SR. The most - —==<~ e - —r———
recent statement, was filed on January 31, 1951, for the
six months' period ending Decemiher 31, 1950. (é1-6328-116)

United States Shipping and Service Carporation

.. In March, 1941, USSSC, through its attormneys,
registered with the State Department as an agent of a foreign
L orincipal ursuant to the requirements of the Act of June )
- 1938, fﬂigﬂly confidential source; 61-6328-12, pase 66)

The USSSC submitted a registration statement to
" the Secretary of State on March 25, 1941, showinz as its
principal, the USSR travel company, Intourist, lioscow, Russia.
On April 8 1941, the State Department returmed this statement
and adv1sed the 1aw firm representing USSSC that it was not
- necessary to reglster.

[ T A B S - 3 . - -

"As of November, 19&#, records of the Foreian
Agents Registration Section of the Department of Justice
showed no subsequent rezgistration or cormunications on the

" part of this ccnpany. %61-6328f20)
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ALLAG T30S OF SUSVERSIVE .CTIVITIZS
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In 1937 and 1938, memoers of tne Communist .
Party, the Young Communist beefue, and Veterzns of the =~
Abrzham Lincoln Brigade, all of wnich have since been
_cited as Coumunist organizations by the  Attorney General,
engaged in an e: ‘tensive campaign of- recruiting men- 1n-,.~ R
the .United States to serve in the Loyalist army of Spain.
Bureau investigotion developed information froa reliable
informants that World Tourists, Inc. 2ctuzally had paid bus
fare, hotel room rents, and ship passage from dew York to
Spain Ior a number of these recruits. There was no
prosecution in tnis case. €9Lnd1ctments azainst 16 individuals

were returned in early February; 1940, and dismissed —. = ~—simi—ms
on motion of the Assistant to the Attorney denerzl on

February 16, 1940. ‘torld Tourists, Inc. wes not indicted. .
(54-603-156] - N

Between February lb, 1938 and January 10, 1939,

the Broadway Centrzl Hotel, New York City, rzca2ived over.
33,300 from VTI in payment "for rooms provided for various

" persons who were represented to be guests cf the Abrzpam , -
" Lincoln Brigade. (#l. ii. Goldstein, lznager, Brozdwry Central
Hotel, iew York City; 61-6328-12, page 93

In the Fall of 1939, testirony before the Federal
Grand Jury for the Southern District of Hdew York in the
pa ;Sport Ir:ua czse of J. 3., veprsas Serl 3“*:*=r indic..ted

501y GRS

fFrallicic . oS Qescsloed Dy the ouse uoa&ltnbe on Un-urerlcan
fctivitics in its report of riorch-29, 1944, as "oae of the
rankest orxcns of Corununist propazanda in tuis country

for alnost a quarter of a century®. (0l-7574-530)

According to an article in the "Eristol Herald-
Courler," Bristol, Virginia, for vctober 23, 1939, "the -,




L T T .
_...~-Departaents of Justice and 3Stste closed in on Comrmunists -
- *""-and Communist organizations suspected of usin. lorgsgl vass-
ports aud intensified an investigation of foreign spies®e |
According to tids article, "a subpoena was served on the
records of ‘iorld Tourists, Inc., vhose Treasurer is
. Alexander Trachtenberg, member of the Coumunist Party
T 777771~ pgoverning committee", _ It was stated tazt a spacial Federal

Srand Jury had convened to investigate Comaunists®—use- -0l
of passports. [(61-6328-4} . . .

Pr———— N -

The State Department hzs advised that during the

“:inter of 1939-40, in connection with the investigation N

. L cf passport frauds comaitted by Earl Browder znd othner

o onmweees § leading Courmunists,- the U. S.. ittorney for the 3cuthera - =

Dlstrlct of wew York subpcenaed records of l‘orld Tourists, T

Inc. qgestzon;nv WI}REbaeS for the Grand Jury iy was
ascertalne tnzt folir of ine accounts on tze comp dny¥s books

were duwsty accounts which in fact were those of the
Communist Party. (Fraud Section, Passport Division, State

- - Department; 61-6328-16)

b -

S e e e In October, 1940, liilton Goodﬂan, an York City,

i - advised that 'ITI was organized in-kKay, 1927, in order to

) establish a travel bureau which would beccme a source of

money for the "Daily Worker™ and also create intersst in

tourist travel to the USSR, Gocdman claiwmed thzt ¥TI had

given large sums of moaey to tne Coanunist 2zrty press and -

thet loans running into thousands of dollars had been

extended to the Party and to its pr°ss adjuncts to tide

them over a crisis. ide furnlghed ducunents purporting to

; N support his allegztions. rowevzr, thess documnsnts did not
“om e v represent large amounts of meney nor did they of tihemselves
‘ prove Goodman's allegations except when vievied in tliz ligkt -

of his interpretation. Goodman's reliability and focts as
to how he obtained tnis information were not reported.

(39-915-507)

' In 1941 or 19&2 (d:te not reported) Goodman was
~ .. reinterviewad. ie stated that during an unsoecified pericd
- he had been in churie of vTI, but that when he startead to
~ make as nmuch 2s 320,000 per year from the enterprise, he
R was Tezsed out? znd Jacob Golos was designated by tbz -
Comlntern to assume cherge of the organiz:tion for Jsoviet
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purposes. At this time, Goodnan furnished additional _

~ documents, but their contents were not reported in det l..h--.:
The reoort states that these documents snowed dealinzs between
WTI and Intourist and other business carried on by the WTI

T T T Elizabeth Bentley -in -a-signed- statement. dated __ __ _.___ . ..
November 30, 1945, furnished the following information.
In the Fall of 19#0 Jacob Golos conceived the idea of
setting up a corporation to handle all tourists, shipping .
and similar transactions between the United States and
Russia, Because of his position with WII and their con-
.+ .. wiction under the Registration Act, he considered himself L
~--- -——-and-his company ineligible to handle this function directly. s -
Golos discussed the problem with Earl Browder, Secretary of
the Cormunist Party, who in turn consulted Lem Harris.
Harris introduced John Hazard Reynolds to Browder. As a
result of discussions between the three, the USSSC was _
formed with original capital of $20, 000, $5,000 of which
was furnished by Reynolds and 15, 000 by Browder on behalf
of the Cormunist Party. The legal work involved was handled g
"~ by a firmm of repatadble attorneys in New York City who thouzht - - - -
they vere dealing only with Reynolds and did not know .of the
part played by Browder and Golos. The bzsic purpose of the
_ USSSC was to ship packages to Russia, but actually, WTI -acted - .
~ . as a recelving agent for USSSC, and the latter was merely a - - --—
bookkeeping agent for all these transactions,

-

/

In April, 1941, the USSSC comrmenced business with
. ... Reynolds as President and Treasurer, Elizabeth Bentley as :
... Vice President and Secretary, and liax Spector, a former enployee
. of Artorg Trading Corporation, as Assistant Treasurer. ihen -
the USSSC began to function, Golos, who was then running WTI,
greatly assisted Reynolds in the operation of USSSC. Reynolds
at first was fairly active in the conduct of the business of
these two corporations, and in fact, in June, 1941, he became
an officer in WTI due to the 1llness of Golos. However :
Reynolds! activities gradually diwminiched until December, 1942,
when he left New York City for active service with the U.S,
Army. Bentley then assumed active managerent of the USESC,
although Reynolds retained his holdlngs in the company_and
his official title.
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.7 . Bentley continued operation of USSSC until March, - - -
. 1945, when she resigned on instructions of her espicnage .- ... -
principal, and Ray Elson (Mrs. Joseph Elson), who had been -
an active Communist Party member for some ten years, succeeded -
Bentley as Vice President. It was agreed that Elson, with
funds to be supplied by 'Jack', the espionage principal, was.
—---{-to-acquire-all of the :stock in the corporation held by Reynolds
and his wife., At that time Reynolds and his wife held all of —
the outstanding shares except five shares held by Bentley as .. . . -.
a gift from Reynolds. Elson operated the businecs while : SR
Bentley was on a vacation from June to September, 1945.
Meanwhile, friction developed between Reynolds and Elson,
) and Bentley, at Reynolda' request, resumed her active operation
- —~-—- of USSSC and was still so engaged at.the time of this interview . .......
(November 30, 1945). : )

" On November 27, 1943, Jacob Golos, who was sola
owner of record, of WII, died, and Reynolds became Acting
Vice President of WII, Reynolds, it will be recalled, was
~ then in active service in the U.S. Army. File references
reviewed did not indicate who actually Operated)the'corporation"f
. inmediately following the death of Golos. However, Bentley . .- . ..--
stated that in June, 1944, Earl Browder told her that this -..-- . - ..
concern had been commandeered by Golos although it was wholly
. owned by the Communist Party and that 3rowder wished Bentley
. _~ .- to cease all other business activities and operate the business
at a profit., She indicated that she then had sorme connection
with the corporation but hzd been tryinz to divorce herself
from this activity for some time. TFinally, in April, 1945, she
. - was replaced in the WII by Louis Berdansky. At that time, .
" the Russians disassociated themselves from this corporation
which was considered turned over to Browder and the Comrunist
Party, and it was agreed that the Russians would take over
USSSC and reimburse Browder for his 415,000 investment in
that company. Bentley stated that this money was not paid
to Browder .and, in her opinion, never would be paid.
(65-56402-220) : : : _
)

The Washington "Times Herald" for March 24, 1949é"'
o -

contained the fifteenth of a .series of articles bty Robert
Stripling, Chief Investizator for the House Un-imerican o
Activities Coumittee from 1938 teo 1948. L Nl
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This article deals vith the espionage activities
of Elizabeth Bentley under the supervision of Jacob Golos,
President of WTI, which is described as a travel bureau set

up with Communist funds. The article states tanat WTI served
as a clearing house for the traffic between this country and
Russia of a—number- of Red_agents, some of them traveling under

false passports--as in the case of Gerhart Eisler. (61-6328-4)

On June 9, 1949, Louls 3udenz, former managing
editor of the "Daily YWorker" and ex~Communist Party official,
testified before the Sub-committee on Immigration and Natural-
ization of the Judiciary Committee, U.S. Senate, 8lst Congress..

- Budenz stated that Jacob Golos while head of the Control Com-

mission of the Communist Party (time not stated) was directing
espionage through World Tourists. (Report of above hearings;
62-88217-21, p. 234) ‘ ]

The New York "Journal-Auerican” for February 1,
1950, reported that vhen Elizabeth Bentley appeared before
the House Un-American Activities Committee she was asked
whether she felt any remorse concerning her traitorous days.
She stated that "Communism is almcst a religion, and it gets
you so strongly that you take orders blindly."™ Continuing,
the article stated that she sickened of the cause after the
death of Jacob Golos, head of the Communist-backed iorld
Tourists, Incorporated,™a travel agency which was a front
of faked passport work, including the spurious credentials
on vhich Gerhardt Eisler once traveled in and out of the
United States." (61-6328-A)

On May 4, 1949, the WTI filed a supplexental

{ reglstration staterment with the Department of Justice showing

that Nathen E. Sokoloff had been employed as a director, :
vice-president, secretary and assistant manager. A supplemental

. statement filed August 2, 1950, showed that Sokolceff was no

longer with the ccmpany, having =old his interest. (61-6328-116)

‘On May 23, 1950, Nathan Sokcloff applied to the
City Tax License Office at Los Angeles, for a certificate
to do business for a firm named iorld Tourists. Corporzte

-
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vi-articles on file in Los Anveles show that this firmm was
‘incorporated in California on.hay 23, 1950. A Bureau
° investigation is pending in Los Angeles to determine whether
" there has been a violation of the | Yegistratlon Act or espionage
" activity on the part of this company. During the investi-
gation an anonymous source disclosed that an agreement was
= <.~ -entered- into-December 15, 1950, whereby Leon Bilmes purchased A
. the Los Angeles branch of World Tourists, the agreement - —— - - .
roviding that Bilmes could use the name "Round the YWorld :
gourists," but not the name Mlorld Tourists” or ™Miorld Tourists,-
Incorporated”. This business is presently operated under the
. name "Round the World Tourists.” Investigation has not y=t
7 i established whether this company was a branch of the New York
P ‘Gorporation, nor has investigation to-date indicated any
", '~ subversive activities on the part of Leor Bilmes. (97-3030)

COKVICTIONS:

Records of the U.S, District Court for the District
of Columbia show that on March 15, 1940, WTI and Jacob PRaisin, .
“alias J. N. Golos, individually’pleaded guilty to a charge of
- failing to register as an agent of the Soviet Government.
Each defendant' .was fined $500 and Raisin was given a susoended
. sentence of fovr months to one year. (61-6328-12, p. 6, 7)

v~

~ . MISCELLANEOUS: - - ;

According to an article in the "Dally"orker” for
September 9, 1941, gifts for the Red Aruay were "flooding the
" . offices of Yorld Tourists, Inc., 1123 Broadway, New York City,
__- officials announced” on September 8, 1941. This article stated
-... that "Huge shipments of cigarettes, candy, tobacco, razors, .. ..
sweaters, canned goods, and other necessary items are being
_sent on all tanks leaving for the Soviet Union." (61-6328-A)

. World Tourists, Inc., was cited as a Communist front
hy the Pennsylvania Commonwealth Counsel before the reviewing
- - board of the Philadelphia County Board of Assistance in January,
- ﬁgéi B(gu§g? to Subversive Organizations and Publications,

RECOMNENDATION-
- _That this memorcndum be forwarded to Mr. Nichols.

.
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s e A_nemorandum from 2ir. HNease to 2r. Tolson Candy

connection with its investigation of passport frauds and at that time

,.Zz.e ‘deemed appropriate. (n Nlovember 14 and again on Novemder 19, e

P r——

.Oﬁice Memor::@Qum + vnirep STA1 43 OVERNMENT

TO :Mr, A. H. Belmont pate. Decender 17, 1958
? = Lr. Belmei
. (\ . 1 - 2ir. Nease Jolsoa
FROM iy, F. AL Brcm‘ic/q'z 1 - Lr. Branircn _/.'u,m,"‘/ -c;
B

~‘ 1 Er. Aull T
y .,.,T'E,_t

suajscr "’CRLD TCURIST, LVCCRFCRA"CD
IVTERIAL SECURITY - RUSSTA _ Tam!

W.C. Sulleven __

‘ -‘." ""..’ll ."

o

T

Tele. Rooo
Kellamon

dated 11-3-5"’ poznted out that Ben liandel, Senate Internal Security -
Subcommitiee, had inhis possession 11 cash books of the old :.orldé

I"-’m [

Tourist Company in which Jacodb Golas was active; that they were
Fhotostats of the originel cash books which were destroyed by it
orld Tourist, and that the books corntained about 150 pagces each
wzth approximately 40 names to a page showing the identilies of
individuals with whon orld Tourist did business. iandel indicated
to Lr. Nease that the Bureau might want Fiiotostats of thece docurents,
noting that some of the items would not be of interest Inasruch as
they included such names as the Greyhound Bus Company. LYy menorandum
to you dated 11-6-5%5 pointed out that in L~arch, 1940, the Department
of Stale subroenaed certain records of “orld Souris., Inc., in

1or

the FPassport Division had in its files Fhotostads of ledger

accounts relating to the A. Blake account, the Frimoff account,

and the Trade Union Unity League (ITJUUL) delegates account. These

accovnts wvere used for payrzcnt of itravel expenses by Torld Zourist

Jor individuals connected with the communist movement. It was -
recommended that the lashington Field Cffice examiiie the material € o
in the possession of. Landel to determine wnether it was new material S“a
or whether it was the- same as that available to the files of the
Departneat, of:Stals. - .. Tashington Field (ffice was insiructed -
to review this materzal dy azrtez dated Movember 13, 195%. R

T " Tn '\'ave"zber 14, 1955, Ben landel, Senate Internal .. .
Securzty Suuvcommittee, made available to Agenis of the askington Field
{ffice the 11 cash books in guestion. Ii was noted that they wvere ,.-,»_,'/I
Fhotostats that were dound in book form and that ihey hald been //- L
prepared by the Deparimeni of State. Zandel siated this group of
documents had not been previously made availadle to Bureau (by him), - .
that ‘they had recently dbeen turaed over to him for uvhatever dzsposztwu .

Lr. ashley J. i7icholas, former Chief.of the Fraud Section of the R
I-assport C_ffz‘ce, Department of State, advised that these rhoiostats :
were. prepared in 1939 vhile the records of ‘‘orld 7ourists werc in the
hands of United States Attorney in iJew York; that taey verc made

Ll
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available to“the United States Attcrney under a subpoena but that they =~

uere. never used in a trial of i'orld Tourist, Inc.( orld ZTourist and i‘n.
g&gi%h&'gOs- xe iIndicted in 1940 for vzozattqn Lo,f the fcfzezg?Agmts *
329174¢

163205 1N =
.fufjjj'\"f ! \7 | f (}ﬁ" ot dg ff]

(5) caon. ot /.-—-'

ad -
— et NS '—'-‘_ ——Tte— .. _-.




emorandum to Lr. Belmont
Re: Forld Tourist, Inc.

61-6328
—

Eegistration Act, and the matier was cettleod uhen Gol@s entered

a gui ity pled.) Hicholas further advised that lRayrmond Lurphy, who
_$s_8till an _enployee of the Department of State, i1zas recently
veeding out his persondl files in contemplation of retirerent - - -
and that ifurphy had made the Fhotostats avalable to the Senate
LEEPcommittee.

vl

TFC noted that the Fhotostats contaiined the
names of many persons without addrezses or other identifying
datay that the material is actually from 19 to Z9 years olé;
that payments noted in the books indicale thay there were payments
Jor travel reservations and tnat it is éntirféy possible that ine
Bureau already has a substantial portion of the information in its
Jiles since many of them were under Communist Farty influence azd
that on the basis of past experience, a problem of positive identifi-
cation of individuals rendered the ledger books of doubstful value.
lashington Field (ffice also noted that withoui an arpraiscl of
the meariing dehind thewrious entries, the value of tlke raterial
would be difficult to determine.

Tashington Field (ffice requested Zureau
advice cs to vhether tne cureau desired to underiake a project
tnvolving maring copies of the Fhotosiats.

(BSTRYA2ICTS:

Since this raterial relaies prirarily to passport
matiers and since it apparently does not contain cciailed inforzation
upon unich the Bureau could identify the indivicuals rientioied, it isc
|doudtrul that it would be of value to the Bureau at the present iime.
At the most, we could make copies of the mcierial ard index the names

JFar possible future reference ir. such investigaiions as thoce involving

the Soviet use of records of birth (Savrob) or somc related type of
investigation. Tithout jurther icentifuing data, however, uve would
still be able to tell only that an individual witii @ name similar,
to one in uwhich we micht be interested dealt with ‘orld Zourist or
had some connection with this.

-

F ECCL2TTIDATICT

" : . In view of tkis fact, it is recormended that
" Y% Nease advise iir. Landel that after a study of ihe material,
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temorandum to 3r. Belmont ' ks
Re: lorld Tourist, Inc. . p—
61- 6328 . >

the Burcau does not contemplate making Frotcsiais of it for future
reference. Iy you agree with this recommendation, ' ashingion Field

,ijice will be advised thal no further action is desired by that S
~~loffice regarding—this-matters-it-being-noted-thai-Tashington-Field — .. &ko
Cffice has indicated it will await the Bureau's decision before [ £
widertaking any project that would involve making copies of the S—

ledgers and attempling to interpret the contents of them.
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O]ﬁce Memsora, @m + vNITED STATL @OVERNMENT

To :  DIRECTOR, FBI (8l-G3a:' DATE: 12/9/53

rxouéryé%dgkc, WFOo (100-16355)

O 7 <% o

SUBJECT: PORLD TOURIST, DINCCRULATED
IS - R

C—

TETY )
:.f! )

2 /

\

_<*H£L . ReBuairtel to WFO and NYC dated 11/13/08 in which

a4 it was stated that LEN LANDZL, Semate Iaternal-Security—-— — - - -

Subcommittee, had advised the Bureau tihat he nad in his
possession 11l cash books of the old Jorld Tcurist Ageacy;
that these books are rhotostats of tiae original cash Docks
of Yorld Tourist; éach Look containing approximately 150
pages on whicb about 40 nanes anpear on each page oi
persons who did business with that travel ageacy. TG wa:
iastructed to coatact MANDEL in order to determine whether
these records previously have been reviewed by the Bureau
or to ascertain whether this is new information waican way
be deemed of sufficient iwportance as to justify the
preparaicion of Lhotostats of it Ly the EBureau,

| sl

190

On 11/14/58, lir. DEX? BANDZL, Senate Ipternal
Security Subcomuittee, Room 900, iiCLC Buildicg,/ was
contacted by SA CARL £. GRAMAN, LANDEL showed SA Gilillid
the 11 cash books, and it was noted taey were ihstostat
copies of the cash books of jjorld Tourist, Iac., bearing
dates of March, 1929, through Septenltesr, 1833. LL2LEL
stated he knew where the books had cowme from, out stated
he could not disclose tue source to the Subcouwittees. It
\" was noted each volune was fully bound into cook fora and

3
4

o

'y
»

- s
LB}

bore the stamped iuprint on the binding that the voludes

wvere prepared Dy. the Department of State. :ILIIDIL stated

this group of documents had never oeiore Leen wade availalle J,}
to the Eureau; that only recently they were turned over to /
him for whatever dispusition ne deei.ed awg;o»Liate. ~diDEL. ,{/
said the Eureau could have possession oi the 11 vcluues Loa-
for as long as the Sureau desired to iorrow them, At tae
suggestion of Li. LANDZIL, Agent accepted two cf the volunes,

. in order, as MANOEL put it, to examine them to detecririne .
'ﬁpd-nnuiI the volumes were matetial which »revicusly nay nave -
r been furnished to tahe Duireau. Cn this ba51s, two of taz

Vooks were taken to tue 0 for Zurther study.
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. explained that .in the _latter part of 1939, a Federal Grand

YFO 100-16355
S

o On 11/14/58, and again on 11/19%/52, this mattery
was discussed with Mr. ASHIEY J. RICEOLAZ, former Chief,
Fraud Section, Passport Office, Lepartment of State. UMNr.
NICIIOLAS stated that the 11 cash ledger 5ooks (Photostats)
which MANCEL had are Photostats of documents obtained

by the Departmat of State in the Fall of 1939, NICLOLAS
Jury sitting in New York, hearing the case prepareé by the
Passport Office, U.S. vs JOiN LUZ, which ase was
investigating the passport frand cases involving ZAD
BROWDER, WILLIAM VEIIER, etc., had a subpoena duces tecun
served on JACOB GOLOS for him to produce all books anc
records of VWorld Tourist, Inc., of which GOLOS was the -
principal manager, NICHOLAS related that GOLJS produccd
the records of his concern, “orld Tourist, Inc.,, ané while
the records were in the hands of the U.,5. Attorney in NYC,
these records were photostatcd by the Lepartment of State,
under the directions of [NICEULAS and RAYIXIT E. FURITY

" then a Division Assistant in the Zastern Zuropcan Affairs
Section of the Department of State., MNICLCLAS went on to
relate that the Federal Judge in NYC, presiding in the
matier, curtailed the subpoecna so as to have it incluce
only records of ‘lorld Tourist having to do with trecvel
accounts of clients and these latter records were the
.ones used as evidence in the case. NICIIOLAS said the
records of Yorld.Tourist consisting of their cash lecgzer
account books were not used in the trpal, but he said
RAYMOND Z. MURPIYY lnd retained tlie Fhotostat copics of

them in his irmmediate posscssion for possible futures use.

NICLOLAS said that RAY.UCMND MUREY, still an
erployee of State, plans to retire in the ncar future;
so, apparentli in weeding out his personal filecs, MURPLY
decided to make this matcrial of the cash led~er books
available to the Senate Subcormittee.

Yr. NICiiOLAS stated he doubted if the material
in the ledger books was of sufficient value as to justify
indexing the many names contained therein; instcad, he
suggested the Burcau might desire the naterial for
reference purposes; although he had no suggestion as to
what use they might serve as refercnce material because
of the lack of identifying data concerning the persons
named in the reécords,
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It was noted that an examination of the volumes
disclosed them to be what apparently werc the cash ledger
books of World Tourist; all 11 volunes -~uveihs a period of
1929 to 1939 and represcnting information which is now
fronm 19 to 29 years old. The nanes of many of the persons
- -- - appearing in-these .ledgers are not complcte, merely an
initial aloneg with surname, and there werc no addresscs
or other identifying data to more fully idertify the
gersons concerning whon the records were made in the
edger, It is possible to perhaps assure that entrics
in the books, showinz sizcablce amounts oi money were
- received from some persons, may indicate ti:at such payrnent
was .for travel reservations; however the lack of other
identifying data would make positive identification i
questionable, thus rendering the information of uncertain
-value., The Photostats, due to age, are difficult to
read, and reproduction of them by re-photostating them
ma{hrgle out the possibility of copying them by that
method. .

A4
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On the ‘basis of ir. IAILZL's estimate of forty
ames on each page with about 150 paces in each of the
11 books, it would appear *hat upwards to 5,000 or 6,000

names may be contained in all the books. Tie work
involved necessary to review all names in these volumes,
conduct searches through VVF0O, I\YO, and Durcau indices,
would consume a substantial amount of agjent personnel
time, probably in excess of six months for one anent.

%0

It is entirely possible that the Curcau nax
already i:ave in its files a substantial portion of the
information represented by what is contained in these
cash books, sincc many of the "clients”, if not the
majority of then, may have been CP members or under
Party influence at least to the extent that they e
atronized lorld Tourist with their travel business.
f such is the case then an extensive review of this
material might be duplication and waste of Durcau time,
A review of this matcrial also has been consicdered in .
the ligsht of the current investigation captioncd,
"SOVROB: ESP-R" (Bufileles-.1153), however, what bencfit
the proiect of reviewing this orld Tourist data nmizht

= .43dd to "SOVROB" is difficult to cvaluate; but if : =
-~ . F
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considered in the possible connection with ®SOVR03", the - -

names in the ledgers probably should be searched through
the indices of the Fassport uUffice. loover, here again,
the problem of positive identification =7 tiie names
renders the ledger book data of doubtfui valuve.

— . T

:

A
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_____ __ _ ___ The paramount issue, in attempting to use the ey
ledger bodk‘datajadvantageousiy, is. that_of a leck of 2
positive identification of the persons named therein; = - -
that together with the lagﬁ of sone definite appraisal —

Wof the meaning of the varohs entries, makes accurate '
appraisal of the worth of the material difficult to
assess. . .. e o e
WFO has attcmpted to provide to the lureau an oo
accurate surmarization of the description of the lelger ,
books as well as an evaluation of their possible use P
to the Bureau. Vhether VIO should undertake a projecct K
to make copies of these ledgers and then attempt to —
interpret the contents into useful information is a
matter which 0 feels should be cecided by the Dureaw,
Accordingly, YFO will await the Durezu's Cecision in this
regard., P
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37 SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCI’SCO - .5724/72 2/10/72 - 5/16#72 -
“itle ol Cou B LT .+ |Report made by . . = Tvp-d 81 -
_ {EANNL FARRAR WEINSTEIN, aka"-;_: R - L L

r1&Mmne Farrar Elsenberg, .- e [ChoTadfer o - B ﬁ

¢IMrs..Martin Edward Eisenberg,’ | . . -~ - 778 s

,@;us. James- Welnsteln,. T Sl ] -

&ﬁAnne Weinstein, nee = %' - ?ﬁ S, - RA. oy

_Sfparrarg it YT “ et I S

St P CSUMMARY: (. - e ol

FERENCE _ABureau letter to San ‘Francisco dated 2/2/72, capt1oned
‘."Secur1ty Investzgatlons of Ind1v1duals (New«Left R

2 % )
f,.,ADMINISTRATIVE )
TRV v e . 2 _ .
;*ﬁﬂ”". This report is’ c1a551f1ed confldentlal due to the
<igutilization of information furnished by SF T-1, .which was..
oF é;prev1ously 80 classzfxed. . ,»3g”h. Lo T

\i R

gﬁ% ’ © San Francisco is not in possession of any 1nformat10n

"a.warrantlny Subject's "inclusion on- the ADEX at this time. Should
“Ysuch information be developed in the future, this file will be -.
re-opened and approprlate recommendatlon made at that time.  ~*

P R t" .

i Records of the Passport Office, U.S. Pepartment of b . 31‘it
"}l State, Washington, D.C. were reviewed by SE # e
Pecords of the Credit Bureau Metro, San Jose,' California, were " {;”

?%ﬁpeVlewed by SE Criminal record check at SFPD
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v CONFIDENTIAL
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Coagdine ) v - .
Copy'_hs - . ::-.
Report ok b . Ofics  SAN FRANCISCO
Dotes -+ 5/72u/72 ~ . . B
Flold Omcc File #: 105-23963° . - - .~Bunou-F|I._l; _105-18u585 L _:
'_‘f!g:;f;. -, " ANNE FARRAR WEINSTEIN & S P
SUEL VS ' - o SRR
:;“f,“; y ! B .
Choracten - 'SECURITY MATTER - REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES - - s
IR ' o : P 7
Spomin - '

acs ANNE FARRAR WEINSTEIN, WFA, born 9/13/39 at Washlngton, D. C., o

,}‘; r981des at 1u55 Kearny Street San Francisco, California, and S

#ix-is self employed as a writer. WEINSTEIN travelled to Cuba .
:uz-during 7/68 and during 2/72 assisted in the publication of: k3
a ‘the "SOCl&llSt Revolution”. .

‘-;::-'2\: -~ -C-

.,-éjiffj;x-';— . '

i, DETAILS: L
:..“‘7. e R l . R )
2t Investigation is predicated upon information furnished - -~
by SF T-1 during July, 1968 that ANNE FARRAR had travelled to - E
.Cuba. ' e

This documant conlalins netlrar recommendalions not conclusions at the FBI.

L

UNIT&TATES DEPARTLIENT OF Jus (@
FEDERAL BUREAU OQF IM/ESTIGATION

- Excluded from automatic
downgrading and ’
. declassification

CONFIDENTIAL

GROUP I

your agency; it and Ita conients /tre not to be diatributed outeide your agency.

It tu the property of the FBl and is loaned lo
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1. BACKGROUND

“B. Citizenship

DI I
1

- g;ﬁé; A -
T WEINSTEIN is a U.S. citizen by virtue of her birth .. ..~
1% at Washington, D.C. - g - I K

v,
- J-‘. .
e

..C. Employment

SN On March 1lu, 1972, records of the Credit Bureau Metro, S
;};_San Jose, California, were reviewed by a representative‘of the R
+%2"FBI,. and disclosed ANN WEINSTEIN. is self employed as a writer. R

LA

T

. -

o D. TFormer Employment

(b))

E. Residence

g _ california driver's license F810345 indicates.that as

=

—mnia of September 14, 1970, ANNE FARRAR was residing at 1u55. Kearny
~~#Street, San Francisco, California. o S
2
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determined A FARRAR WEINSTEIN was currently re31d1ng
1uss Kearny Street, San Prancxsco, California.

A -—

Former Residence " S e m - et it

. Who identified herself as ANNE FARRAR WEINSTEIN adv1sed she
- 'regsided at 1455 Kearny Street, San Franclsco, Califormia, with
2 her husband EDWARD JAMES WEINSTEIN.

EDWARD JAMES WEINSTEIN was born on July 17, 1926 at
New York City. WEINSTEIN advised Special Agents of the FBI on
October 23, 1959 that he had joined the Labor Youth League (LYL) B
in 1950, and joined the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA) in 1953. R
He stated he attended CP meetings on a monthly basis until 1956, -
at which time he became inactive, but never formally resigned.

e e e e ' am s o omme a

The LYL and CPUSA were cited by the Attorney
General under the provisions of Executive
Order 10u450. e
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Arrest Record

\-“-)
b 43 as reviewed -by -an_employee of the FBI on March 14, 1972, failed - - .
PS =to dlsclose a record 1dent1f1ab1e wlth ANNE FARRAR WEINSTEIN.L,H-
‘L. Health- ' =
"' WEINSTEIN is not known to be in other than good - . -~ - .=
2
‘f‘ﬁ' ‘. _
N A.';K. Description (b) (Q,) B
TR N ‘Name ANNE FARRAR WEINSTEIN
P . : Aliases Anne Farrar Eisenberg
d L Mrs. Martin Edward Elsenberg
Zk.gaé i Mrs. James Weinstein
Lo Anne Weinstein, nee Farrar
. . Sex Female -
i Race White
Date of Birth September 13, 1939
Place of Birth Washington, D.C. -
'*&i ) - ]
’ i

Records of the San Francxsco Police Department (SPPD)

[xs
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- Height . . gem T
- .. 'Halr-: * Rrown . R

> ', Eyes “ ":  Blue ' - )
wl;+¢n89cial.$ecurity # 559-54-2U466 . .
: “Passport - -~ T .~ - F- 860314 - R T
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T The "Soc1allst Revolution", Number 7, Volume 2, )

umber 1, January ~ February, 1972 edition, attrlbuted publl-

acion to 10 individuals, including ANNE FARRAR and
AMES WEINSTEIN..

L - In an issue of “the “Guardxan W “dated November 15,
;1969 , page 12, the publlcatlon ”Soclallst Revolut;on was -
. “escr1bed in the following way: T S
: “Advanced industrial society has transformed. '
the class struggle. Internationally, it has e

- "ated by the United States.. Within America,
“°7. it has transformed the nature of work, and
therefore the nature of the worklng—class.
, 1,\To help comprehend this transformation, a .~
prerequLSLte to the development of mass )
socialistic consc1ousness ls the Euggose of "

The "Guardzan" is self-described as an

‘"independent radical news weekly" which takes

a strong left position, but is not identified
.+ . ‘with any organized group. It is considered

A, . to be the largest weekly in America.
T oL -"'.' N

i _g,- Source advised the Agenda Publlshlng Company, publi-.
8 shers of the "Socialist Revolution" maintains a checking

. . account at Wells Fargo Bank, Columbus Avenue Branch, San

AN “ - Francisco, California. One of the authorlzed algnatures for

"i thls account is ANNE FARRAR. '
A

W

SF T-2, 12/17/71

-
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;"'..' -, ’ln -. . . :. . . . __ . . ) . 6*
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FrF meant a world-wide 1mper1allst system domin- - - feaevgrffk»_;

“"Socialist Revolutxon. : - '5; e
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UNIC’STATES DEPARTMENT OF th!cn b
FEDERAL BUREAU OF (NVESTIGATION

2 2 San Francisco, California
< - -
- In Reply, Plecse Refer t»

CFleNe .. - - . May 2%, 1972 | B
’.-— . v
i .= -Tpgtler—" ~ ANNE -FARRAR WEINSTEIN._ _ _ ._:. . .. .'% _

* " Character  SECURITY MATTER - REVOLUTIONARY - "~ % '
S | ACTIVITIES R
IRTETTRT Y Reference - . Report of SA b-l'c' e ,:‘
e S . ' dated and captioned as above R
h '~ at San Francisco, California.

A
- t———, W P e Sl e A

-3 ~ & 7 " A1l sources (except any.listed below) whose identities S
. are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable . -
_.  information in the past. ~ : : '

Ao »

S

PRI LR S

3

.J‘A‘ .:f ’ .

i

« yr— ' -

'
17 g mrwpem.n

aciemzat ¢
N e
‘ This docuu}onl contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It ie the property
.ol the FBl and 1a loaned to your goency; It and fts contents are not to be diatributed outside
your agency. .
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DIRZCTOR, FBI (65-59204) ’*‘v--x,““q 1e/1:/3 .
‘ SAC; NEW YORK (65-15340) .- = - T 3
o - S
FILIPR TTKHONOVICH SARYTCHEV, was, L
ESP-R . T
' ok
- - Re -revort of -SA—1IL.IAM X.” TATI'R dated and ceptioned N
as above, five coples of which are enclosed, together with five . ~= . |
copies of a blank momorandum reflecting the charaoterization of Lok
informants utilized in the report, :
- "..'3‘. AT e
. INFORMANTS '
Identity of Tate of Activity Date " Agent to  File Number
Sourca : or Ceacription Recelved whom where
~ of Information furnished . Located
T-1, - ‘ ‘ 65-153)4.0—»
FMNK S. TURBCTT, " G \._‘“ ,»l::n
Jr., Regional T “'“‘?’ B
Inspector, Internal : R U :
Revenue Scrvice, -.,” . i{
346 Broadway, - Lo T
New York City _ : ' )
'y Request) S -
. 65-1.53;"9-2],;;:.}_
bl L
9/3/57 _ - - Instant
‘Report i
_ CLASSIFIED APlrgl W -<41§
! 9/30/57 EXEMPT FROM I CATEGORY ' ]
¢ DATE OF DEQIS< ™IGZION TNDEFINITE |
Careful conslderation has been given to eac uroe
concezlod and T=-aymbols wersn utilized in this report only In :
those 1natances where ths 1ldentity of the source must be proteoted
*~%: 2= Bureau (65-5920L) (‘nel.l0) (RM) g o

?'md;rh”;;l?ggk (65=15340) ' ,_/{/';/55’ ‘
(5) AT- THEUTUATICN CORYALNED OM Y 1/' RS S
% T % ULKCLASSIFIED ‘Z{ ﬂ‘ﬂ - fﬂ o o A‘/
g - Ll
OIBES1UEe a0 - "ol éﬁ/&’ag/o_ /o? /

-
L T R ST T DT T A
g - ~- - h - -




Y 6)-1)3]40 : 7_ R A g . \"_ -
ADMIHTSTRATIV“ )
. ) s The confidsntial informants mEhtioned

of the report, who conld furnish no pertinent information RS ET
concerning the subject, during the time he was in the United
States, are as followuss - .~

It is noted that subject arrived in the United State'
.. on 9/1/57, and departod 11/14/57. L

bt

Bureau airtel to HNew Yorlk dated 9/26/57, reflects that-~
the State Department prepared a note for transmittal to- the,'*"'
Seerotary Genceral of the United Nations requesting the expulsion
of the subjcct from the Tnited Sfates.

3
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Inasmuch as the subjJect has departed the Unlted States;
and there was no indication that he was. engaged in any activitied

othor than his official dutles while in the US, -this case, 13:
being closed,

REFERICE

Bureaﬁ nirtel'to New York, 9/20/57.

ey
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DTRES un, 8I (6;-59z01;) L,(_.,,x.. AL 12/16/57 N
T ' e s 2 e '—".f_"j'".:' e;:::' :
& - SAC, JEH YOI h. (65-15340) - SRS ”%a ORI |
PILIZRITIHONOVICH SARYTCHEY, wad. :
i S P=n ‘ . ”;:
T 7 T Re ra.ort of HA JILLIAN A. TANIR dated and capff;x;ed o
as above, five coples of which ore enclosed, together with five. S 2
copies of a blanl: momorandum reflecting the ohnractarization of TN
informants utllized in the report. _ SRR TR %
TIPORMA TS o . T
Identity of Date of Actlvity Iiate Agent to - File Number g
Source or Lescription Fecclvod whom where '}
: of Information - furnished - Located 13
T-1, -~ 65-15340= 51|
PRA‘IK “e TI"PB:?T, ' - . o 10'.L e .."2_‘.,‘:‘“".‘;_ :
Jr., Rerlonal . R T oY ’-
Inspoctor, Intsrnal e :
Revenue tervice, -k
346 Broadway, "
How York Clty .
(3y FRequost) . S r
65-15340-91 . |
9/3/57 o Instant.. »l
. / : Report o
9/30/517 ' " :
.-E
) Cargful consldcration has been miven to oach source
eoncerled. ant T=symhals wore utillzed in this report only in
those Lnatances whcre the 1dentity of the source must be protected
‘% 2~ ureau (65-,920!1) {+nel.10) (R:i1) CLASSIFIE < ! 9/78'
g‘%?s ew York (65-15340) gﬁ}sﬁg*‘mﬂ
AT: l:wt : ‘e
&P - AT, 1ToMAwIo CONTAINED e . ot "'j"
Pty gl UHCLASSIFIER o ' - L.
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- “The cﬁnfiﬂﬂntial f{nformanta montfoned in the Ji 11!““;53§11§§£
of t:c royiney, ho could Juranish no pertinoat information AT 4
cona~rntar fus "u“!nct, during the tl:e ho was 1in the Uhitod R
tates, ara an {oYlouse . ) E

r+ 13 noted tlhat .13jnct arrlvod in the Uhited Statel .
an 0/1h/ll, arid deprrtod 11/1)/57. o U

b/

Tureau airtel to iicu York dated 9/26/57, refleots ﬁhﬂt

the Ttote “epurtment prepared a note for transmittal to the .. RS
feerntavy Coneral of he Unlted Latiosna roquesting the expulaion.‘ +
of tha suhlzst Crsn the 'mited States. L _.!‘|
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ATMINISTRATIVE (COWT'D)

Inasmuch aa the subjcet haa departed the Uhited Statoa,
and there was no indicatlon that he was engaged in any activities:
other than his official duties while. in the US, this case_ iﬂ;;f‘ ‘
boine clnsed, £

REFERTHCT

sureau alrtel to liew York, 9/20/57{

el
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»

COrHDENTIAY

e P TR YL - . - i a - byl
T s : T oree e ~FRETLY T T
m-ﬁ"‘. R T TP .___‘4,- Ry Fodd i ﬁ “!'—.‘_'E -‘W.,A_d...




. - ) . N
S | !
= . DIRTJTOR, FBI (65-5020L) .h%&:,.n:;_xg 12/16/57 . .. ..
¥ . SAC, HEW.YCRK (65-153L0) T R T
. ‘ "~ - ‘ ) - o . . ..- e, - : l‘ . '.‘1

{IL? TIKHONOVTCH SARYTCHEV, was.
.S PR _ :

T T T T 77T TReretort  of SATWILLIANTA, TAITR dated ‘and captioned -

as above, five coples of which are enclosed, together with five ..~ .

coples of a blank memorandum reflecting the characterization ofi™ .?
Informants utilfzed in the report. T N
IHFORMANTS _ _ "
' fdentity nf Tate of Ectivity rate "Agéﬁt”£64 fuﬁ?iio Number
Source or Ceacription Receivad whonm . where -
of Information Furnished . . Located

T-1,

i

- Yol L

(By Request)

9/3/57 » Instant
b , Report

- 9/30/57 "

Careful considcration »as heen pglven to each source

conceiled and T-symbola wero utilized in this report only in

those Inastances where the 1dentity of the source must be protected.
ALL TUFOREITLON CONTAINED

. "®F 2 Dureau (65-59204) {7ncl.10) (RM) ~ . = REREIN IS UNCLASSIFIER r
52 3- Hew York (65-15340) EXCEFT HERE SHOWE _+- -
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ADMIHISTRATIVU

= " " The confldential infor'nants mentioned in t'.he S e
of the report, who could furnish no pertinent information - . = .
concerning the subject, during the time he was in tho Uhited
States, are as (ollowss . -

. It is noted that subject arrived in the Dnitod Statenw,
. on o/u;/57, and departed 11/14/57. _

.' -
-

Surcau airtel ts YMew York dated 9/26/57, refleots that
the State Department prepared a note for transmittal to the

Secrctary feneral of the United letions requesting the. expulsio
of the subjecct from the United 3tates, .
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ATMINISTRATIVE (COWT'D) - .. - e

and thers was no indlcation that-he was engaged in any netlv;tieu L

Inasrmich as the subjoct has doparted the United Statoa,

CUEAT R, e

other than hils officlal dutlies while in the US, this case is
being, clo«ed.

REFFR©NCE

Euréau airtol to MNew Ybrk, 9/20/57.
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DIRECTON, P11 (100-39G0L1 ) 1/30/59
SAC, NV YCRK (100-109536)

: : GLOKIA AGRIT JODIFHEQN, nhna.,
: Gloria Agrin
? SM-C

! . Enclosecd asrewith is tn ori; inul rnd fcur
y_. __coples_of e letterheada_memorandum,-dsted-encé-captioned- ag—- ——— = -
, - above, settinr forth the certnin detalls regarding foreign
‘ travel on the part of the subject, for disseminaticn ty the

Buresu,

RiIPERENCHS ¢

l Legnt Rome letter to Burenu, dated 11/17/58,
} captioned "National Conittec to Securo Justice in the
Rosenberg Case, I1S-C, ISA of 19%0",

| . WFO letters to the Buresu, dated 12/2,13/57.
& . Bulet. to MY, duted 1/6/59,

ADMINISTRATIVE .
sa kanL . tuciiat mede o (G
to GLORIA AGHIN JOSEPHEOY ot her roisuenens™ st o, jth, b 1€

bl

_ on 3/23/56, edviscd that smonp memliors LA
of the National lauvycr's Guild (MNLZ) wiie ths informont belicved

to be CP members, but whe the infomo 't could not "cay so 'rem
direct knowledgo"™, was GLOWIA AGRIY,

2- Bureau (100-398044) (Encl. S5) (R{)

(1= New York (100-109536)
n-

HCR:he

'(3)(1 e




N’g 100-109536
F]
INPORMANTS

Identity Date of Activity cnd/or File “umber
of Source Description o' Inf'orraticn Where Lecated
U iy
NY T2 Documentation of EDWARD
Y BALSKY
NY T- Documentation of LOUIS
b7 PASTERIAK
NY T-4 Documentetion of KAICEL

ND 642«S# (former) FOISTER, aka.

NY T=-
‘(fomer) b-wd 100-804L:,4-151 p.5

American Women 100-8044-l:65 p,11

NY ?- |
ﬁ p1i& 100-3620-141361
NY T-8
F"%
a, wueens,

L.I., NY (rcquest) 100-8036"

—bl
J—

o

NY T-10

bl
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C’ o L C’

Careful ccnsideratlon has hcen riven to cach
source concealed and T symbols lLuzve been utilized only
in those instances whnere the identity cf the source must
be concealed. . '

Inssmuch as the sub ject is no ionger in Europe,

it 13 not belleved that sny further effort shoula be made

by the- Legats in European countries to ascertain her past

..travel on that continent, as requested in reBulet,

The WYO0 is contacting ronfidential informants
and sources to ascertain whiether ths subjectt's activities
warrant hor inclusion in the SI ol the '¥0, and the
Bureau will be informed of this in tihe near future,

@ e
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scied States Iﬂepartment of Justi.. :

Federal Bureau of Inuestigation '
, ~ Mew York, ioew Yeric o
" 8U 100-3980L4 Janucry 80 , 1959 3
’ Fe: Gloria Agrin Jocerioon, ’
also knoin 15,
Ulerle forin
Security tatter - C
= s " .+ . On June 1, 1956, the. Passpert Of!f'ice, Unitad - \ ) i
el States Departmoent of State, Waeshingtcn, D.C., nde- .
s -.| -available the pasrpcrt filo pertaining to Gloria Agrin "
S to Special Apgent Xrnneth J. Hasar,
The follewinr information w - ortiinue no. e |
result of the rcview of tils file:
Pasrsoort Yumbor £74927 wos lzrue¢ to Clorin '
Agrin on Mareh 13, 1956, valid to Jure 12, 1956, and rocd E
cnly for travel in Switorland, the Unlted Kingdom, France,.
N B Italy, Belgium, Yetherlunds and ceocuntries en route. t
According to thogé vé&ordn, the atove pnscpert
was roturned to the Passport Office cn June U, 1956,
raa -

(’"' John Lautner, formacr Chairmasn ot (kj
i+ the New Ycrk Ztatc feviow Ceon 1sslicn, end

j former aembor of tho !atlonal Poviw Cemniscicn,

7 Communist Party, UL3a, advired 1In 1951, tiei hwe

: \ belleved thet Parncy Josephson wos o member of

S~ Bureau (100-398044) (RM)

1- New York {100-109536)

HENRY C. RUDA:hfr
(6)
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o Bu 100-39801;14 ) ' ~ i
; the Communist Party in 19&5, nnd theught .

Iy

thut Josephson w«s involvad 1n the Cinancial
structure of thai crasnizaticon,

[
3
[
.
[
i
-
: , New York T-2 ndvised in iay, 1953,
. that Edward Rarsky wvas a mceuber of thoe Comeu- _
. : nist Party. iy -~
o : I Tew Yorlk T-B’reportnd cn Ncte or 7, ;=
oo 195&, that Louis Pasternnk erernted Crop Urtty B
o for the Communist rarty, N
. > O R
- - New York “-¥ sdvis:d cn Junc PP - )
1948, that Kaiscl iojater, lse Sncun us -
Josepn Forstor, Josesn Fesater, war u ~cober i
; of thae Communict larty, )

The "Guide To lubversiv- O:SuAiuﬂLIOW” e
Fublicaticna®™, rcvisad e¢nd publisied 8 ¢! Jeau vy 2, 19457,
by the House Com~ittoc on Un-American fictivities, linitad
States House of Lepresentutives, wnsihington, D.0., rufl. cte
the follow!ng concernting Camp Unity:
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"Cnmb Unity (vingdale, New Yoril: )

1ICited 33 ¢ "notorious Cemrunist
rendezvous" " .

The records of tho Marriaro License Pureau,
Municipal Building, Manhattan, New York, which were

reviewed cn Octoter 26, 1954, by Inv stipztive (lerk,

..John V. Macaluso, roflect under Cortificate *umbar 17883,
that Barney Paul Josephaon, Restourantour, White, age o4,
of 30-2ast Ninth Lirect, was marrizd ea fucuct 106, 2304,
to Cloria Agdn, Attornoy, ago 27.

[,

According to the rocords of the Passport OfIice, {

abcve, which were maocdo availlable to Upecinl Apent Xennoth '

Hasor on March 12, 1956, Arrin, nt the tins she sutmittod

a Passport Application, dated March 7, 1956, indicated

that she was 3ecretary of Jero tfublishing Company, Incore

corated, 220 Brogdwny, ilow Yorit City, cnd desired to cenfer

cn tehalf of that publishinz cofnny !n Jurecce cuicerninyg
financial mattors aricins “rem tha andling of the pubili-
cation of tho lotters cf Jullus end -:hel Poronbers, for

which Jero Conpany holds tlie copyri-ht »rivilejes, J

) Julius -né rthel 'orfonberg ucre
convicted in the United Statas District

- Court, Socuthern District of ‘low York, on
March 29, 1951, cf ccensriracy te cemsit
esplonage on htichalf of ths Loviet Unlcn,
The Rosenberss ticro centoncad Lo dozth on
April S’ 10851, )

Julius and “thel ' orenhterf; wore
legally orocuted vt Sirm; Sinw irlsen, faslaing,
Now York, on June 19,. 1353,

On Januery 19, 1999, a Specinl /.-ent of tho
cdoral iflureau cl' Investigation -ndn = B;7<:'
h’to the gub joct st her residnnce, 3¢ o .o ,
neW York, Mew York (Zlormcn [j=2620), ~nd infersi-ticn wus
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BuU 100-3980LY A -

received roflecting that Agrin travelicd to Lurcpe via
chip from Octotor to the end of ‘loventor, 195ii, :-rin
etoted that she had poeoeviourly travelled to vurcte on
husiness for spproximatsly three voous i 1951, uwnd (er
thred months in—1955; -Gho-added thet nhe sne rer bucband
hed travelled to iMcscow fro:: Faris via a husclan planc
(TU=-104) in November, 1953, and had sjent ten days in-
Moscow, and tnree daye 1n Prague, (zechoslovakia. Airin
stated that she has a child approrximately one year of asno,.

On Docomuer 12, 1958, o Upaefnl oocnb o Ui

Tadoral Bureau of Investipaticn raude = _ 5—7&
. o Barney Jcsephesen, tho sub ject's LUCOlll, L uvil

alayettoe Cockeory, 21 Uaiversity irlace, i'ew Yorl City,
and information wes received that Jesmontsen hud returned
from Europe on llevembor 20, 1958, Josephscn steted that
he had spent two nonths in furere enrd tind travelled cvor
and back on tha "Liberte" (I'rench Line),

L ]

Reaidence and “mploy~ant

The current ‘suhamttan 1757=%9 telesbwenn directory
reflects the following concarnin,: Gleovia igrints residenco
and employment:

Gloria Agrin, Attorney
320 Presdway, llew York, Yew York
(wWOorth L=-7L28)

Residence: 30 [ :rt “lintih LbEreot, low Jork, Mew Yers
{ ORegon L=2620)

e 1

A Vpeeial Ao
Investigation mndo to Lorin b oor
rosidenca, 30 iest “inli ouloui, odoaeray oy Tork. (00 o -
2620), on January 19, 1959, snd iateoraztion wss recelved
ditsclosing that the sub joct resjides nt thet sderess nnd

maintaine a law «ffice nt 320 I're-duy, 'lew Yerl: (Lity,

-l -
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Activities

The followiii; is « swa-nry cf Inforaction
concerning the subjoct:

The records of the Burest of Tpeclul Zervices,
New York City Police Doportment, reflect that ISnfcrmation
wos received on Novemter 7, 1952, disclessSne that tuc
sub ject was registercd as a dolegs te of the Aacerican
Studont Unien, Brooklyn Collegs District in .9L0, scheduled
to attond the imericen Pecnce MobSlizatlcn i:: Chicopo,
11llinecis, that ye:rr, .

Tho Americen rewce !icbilizntien hus boen
designated by the Attorney Genorrl of the Unitaed Stntec
pursuent to Executive Ordor 10450,
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S The Juno, 1954 issuo of "The Yovw York Guild
Lhwyer”, publication c¢f the New York Chaptor, Neaticnal
Lawyers'Culld, diaclosec thal ths suh Joet war clected
as a member of the l'o~rd of Dircctorz ct tre ‘lou Yerk
Chapter of tho Naticnsl Jauwvers'fuild for the term 195,
to 1955,

The "Ouide To Subversive Orrnnizations and
Publicnticns”, revisod and publiched ps of Januvary 2, 1957,
by the House Committeo on Un-Americ:n Activitics, United
States House of Reprerontntives, ¥ss: in-ton, L.C., reflects
the follcwing concernin;. the Natirnal Lewyerst! Guila:

"National Lawyers' Guild

1Cited rs & Communist front.t'™

New York T=5, on June 11, 1947, furnished a
prograr. for the Eestorn Senboard Ccnferences of the Congre:s
of American Womon viich vors held bn Juno 6 to 8, 1947,
Arooklyn, New York., Undor the ‘“endinr ".erce .nd Democrucy"
on this program i¢ listed the novwe Clerin 4A:rin, lLabor
Lawyer,

. New York T-6 repcrtec Lnot tiho sub ject was
presont at the fmergency Meztinr of the "xecutlve Roard
of the Congress of Amorican women held on liovember &, 199,

Tho Congress of American wemen has heeon desi~nated
by the Attorney General of the United litnton rurrvant te
Executive Order 1050,

On Januery 10, 1956, Now Yoric T=7 re;ortea thot
informaetion }lid tcen rrc'ivoc dicclonltn;; thut Lloris
Asrin, New York City Attornoy, wis cne of the speakors
schoduled to give » trlk ot the Smericun Com-:ittee tor
Protection of Forelpgn Porn Confarence which wers nelé on
Deceomber 10, 1955, nt the Hotel Tuller, Detrcit, Michi;.an,
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The Amorican Committse {or irotecticn of
Foreign Born hos beon dosignated t, Lke At:orney Cencrel
of the United_utatca arsuant to “xec tive Order 104:50.

" January, 1956, that Gloria Agrin wcs & momter of tho
Congress of American Viomen, 4in 1947,

According to tis informart, Azrin is on the
Dditorial Board of the Naticnal Lawyerst! Guild and was
* known to the 1nferment as a Com unist Farty moal.or 4n
19L7 and 1948, ot wiilch tino Aprin qtucnbg! risetinn ol
the "Lawyers' Club",

The Communi=t Party has been dcesignated by
the Attorney Gencral of tho Unitcd Ctates Hursuant to
Executive Order 10.50.

"The New York Guild anecr , publicatior referrod
to sbove, in its Januery, 1956 i1fruo roflects chet Gloris
ARrin wae listed ss - propnozcc slbternate Lo rogresent the
New York City Chapter at tho Netlsznzl Lauyors'! Guild
Convention in Detrcit on IFebruery 1C¢ to 13, 1956,

The followirc inlormation cc:cer:Hs Aprin's
activities gs a lawyer:

The "Daily Worker", d-ted Iluy 13, 1951, ,&ce
two, column four, roflects thet /i:rin reproescited
leadors of tho Feace Information Centor,

The "Deily liorkor" wns sn cast coust Comrunict
da%éy nowepaper which corsed 1ts publicetion on Januury 13,
19548,

The "Gulcde To Subversive Orpanizaticns ond
Publicat¢ona™, rcvised end publi:hed se ¢f Jonuary 2, 1.57,
by the House Committoee on Un-American Activitins, Unitcd
States House of PReproc:ntativos, wWnshinrlon, D.C., rellects
the following concernin~ tho Poace Infcrunticn Contor:

New York M-8 pdvised in_Ucverthor, 1955, end-—— - — . .

TR
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R 4 100-3980lk4
T "Peaco Informaticn C.nter {799 Erosduay, Now York,YMow Yerl)

tCited ps n Communist front "ective in
the rccent peanco offensive cfter vorld var i1, "M

RN
LW

Ce The Assistant Unitod Statos Atrorney, Southern

District of New York, aodvised on Cectober 1., 1953, that

AL the sub ject was one of tho attorneys representing Retty

- Gsnnett, Alexander Iittelman and (laudia Jonus, wll
Communist Party f{ynctirneries in cenrecticn uith depore
tation hearings. :

e . Alexznder Bittel-ian wag cenvicted

for violation of the Smiin Act of 1540,

, on January 21, 1953, in the Southern District

| of New York, Bittelnan was reaanded to

- ,cuatody on January 11, 1955, and was releascd

' “rom the Unitcd Stotes Ponitontiary, Lewicturg,

' Pennsylvania, on May 26, 1357.

aoet conit
"The liorker", the 3unday edition - 4‘¢%‘“ﬂf’f’°

s of the "Dgily Viorker"4 datcd Juiy 31, 1955,
i described Betty Gannott as tlic Naticnal -
i-- Educaticnel Director of the Com-unist rerty,

. ‘ £ " Botty CGannett wes convicted
L + for violaticn of tho Conspiracy lLecticn of
~ the Smith Act of 1940, on Jenuery 21, 1953,
in the United States District Covurt, Louuhtrn
District of Hew Yori. CZhe wos sentenced Lo
two years imprisconment nnd fined L ,000,
" Gannett was commiticd te saerve hier saorntonco
on January 11, 195Y, and roleasecd o: purolc
September 1C, 1956,

! I'ne "Daily VWorker" s$snue of
v January 1, 195), paro one, colu= cne,

) ~ 4
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;. reported that Clvudis Jonos wes lecretory
i of the Nationsl itoment's Com-:iesion of the
' Comrunist frarty, Li’, Jonee w:2 cenviected
© Janunry 21, 1953, in the Southérna District
of Now York. for viclaticn ¢ Lro S+ith
~—~ JAet of 1940, She wes sentonced to & yoer
end a day imprisonment and fined %£2,000,
Jonee was releassed after complotion of the
~ above sentnnce et the I'ederecl renitontiery
-, for Women, Alderson, west Virgsinia, on
*  Octcber 23, 175%,

On December 9, 1954, Clruddia
Jones voluntarily «ieparted frem the Un'ted

. States under a Wnarrent oi' Dernrtation, her

. destineticn tein; Gront Britain,

. New York T-7 rdviced on June 3, 195,, that a
meating of the Wew Yeriz Cormuittec for irotccticn of
Foroiyn Bern, wae held ¢n Juna 23 193k, for tiv surcce
cf colebrating tho victory of 1ito zbtorneyn, including
Gloria Acrin, in obtainini; the relonro ef ~love: persene

from conditional supervisory; parel:,

The records ¢ the Buroau of Ipecinl lervicos,
New York City Police I'opartment, reflccted thet on
Februery 2, 195L, Acrin wes reported clected Lo teke
the place of Fmanuel 'lock, Atlorney for !Hthel and Julius
Rosenberg, as trusteeo of the Fosculearst!s cldildren's trust
fund upon Block!s doath.

Y o e
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T 4
ng States Depar! ntent of ﬂush‘.-. ;
Federal Burean of Inuestination

Moew York, it lork

NY '100-109536 Jancary 30 , 1957

Vor Gleric frxin Jesephsen,
»lr6¢ kne'nr vz, Gloria /orin
Security Metler - U

LI
.

Confidentinl informanta Ncw Yerk T-1 tirouch

- Hew York T=5, ¥ew Ycrk T-7, New Ycri T-9 rnd New Yorx

T-l0 heave furnished rolirtle Informaticn in the gost,
Confidentinl infor:iants lNew Yori T-f and New Yorit T-8
wore in e positicn to Furnich prelishle Inlericticn,

This decuncnt contains relthor reccmtendaticns
nor conclusion= cf any kini, 1t is tue property of the
Teder-1 Rureau c¢f Invertication, end 1 ¢ lonn to your
sgency; 1t and/cr its ccntents szre rct to Yo clistributed
outside your sgency,

5« Bureau (100-3980411) (RM)
1

@ New York (100-109536)

HENRY C. RUDA:hfr
(7) A

v e =

e W W s Pereany
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L | CLORIA AcAT
' (CCaXNY)

- 'GLORIA AGRIY JOSEMISCY.

CLORIA ACKY: IRSEOH SN,

2="ureau

YL

v-: ) .‘.-" »‘ um:"&s ".“'.
O

N

T .

B il I ARt i a . -

Ui sAC , WFO (100-33424)

U td 12/3/57, Miss NARY BARRY, Leral Sectien
Cffice, Departrent of State, advised S5 INRRRRT J.
that sie could not locate any identifiallc rocord of a

iUC.

)}

l,

. ZMNew York (100-10533C) (h)
b 11 4 v

y~

l‘m: ‘b}f' e

’ “f "

e

M- Nithtian Wl

Paséuort
favory

e oo —— ——Re- WFO-letter-dated-12/2/57; -advising-that Wre weuld— -~
i+ " recheck ‘recorda of the Passport Office under the namo of :

7536~ /27"

e . m  _ap - e -



DIRECTOR, FBI (100-358044) 12/2/57

L SAC, WFO_ (100-34424)

P

SM-C
(OO:NY);

_';_.‘_...,._‘,_.__._.___
D
ST

-

Pas
SA

rt Officc Denartmcnt of State, made available to
TAM G. SIAV the passport file of GLORIA AGRIN,

A revicw of that filc disclosed that it coatained no
additional information to that prcviously set forth in
the following WFO communicaticas:- —

GLORIA AGRIN

RcNYOlet 11/12/57, requesting WFC to check

{7 subject's passport record.

P

0n 11/25/57, Miss MARY BARRY, Legal Scction,

- Airtel dated 3/13/56, captioned "National

"; Comittee to Secure Justice in "the Rosenberg Case, aka

1S-C, 1SA,71950."

airtel,

...._-.:E R 'im c
" AGRIN,

°§E§

Letter dated 6/19/56, captioacd sare as above

.WFO's comrunications of 3/13/56, and 6/19/56,

| were furnished thc Burcrda and New York.

lt is noted that in WFO airtel to the Bureau,
to New York, dated 8/8/56, captioncd ?GLORIA
o information was sct forth that GLORIA AGRIN

was to bé marriecd to BARNEY JOSEPISON in August, 1956,

In view of this, \'/FU is rcchecking records of ?an)ort

O0ffice ander narc of GLCRIA AGRIN JOSEPIIS¢N, and will
--advise as to result of this recheck. P.

=Bureau

New York (100-109536) (121)

1-WF0

WGS:ade

P8




DIR:.CTOR, FBI (100-398044L) 11/12/47

'YORK (100-109536)

[ S
. WA, SR NIPRL AN

Investisation in the NYO to date hos not yet
L determined whether the subject was in Europe during
P September, 1957.

Loros : WFO is requested to check the Passgport

£7 - Division, State Department for any information thoy
might have regarding recent foreign travel on the part of
the subject.

GLORIA AGRIN previously I‘iledf"ak passport
on 3/12/55. Passport : 874927 was issued on 3/13/56,
et valid to 6/12/56.] Informutlion re tnl: passport and
©+%7." the subject's foreign travcl was forwarded to the NYC
by Bureau airtel dated 3/13/56, and WFO letter 6/19/56,
-~ ‘under tha title, Natlonal Committee to Secure Justice in
.=erzo- the Rosenberg Case (Bufile 100-387835, WFO file 100-25474)

3. 2= Bureau (100-30804L) (R:)
' 2= WFO (RM)
X3 New York (100-109536)

- MIN:imcd
c oo (B) (),-:4.,[;/

| AL 8

LR}

vy




: AIR TEL | S
! 8/8/%1, T
TO: DIRECTOR, FRI ,
FROM: uc.m/ '

&5‘!03 York
”){R. ASHLEY J, NICHOLAS, Chief, Passport Legal Division, .
Passport Qffice, Department of State, advised SA KENKNLTI! J,
HASER on 8/7/56, that in e tolephone convcrsaticn on 8/7/56
on another mattor, BLAICH FRIEDIAI, NYC attornoy, montiope
to him that her law partnor, GLURIA AGCR1lll, 18 being marrie
"next week™ to BARLIY JOSEPIISON, forme , :
( Cafe Soclety restaurants in NYC, OSLPHSUN 1e identified
;z ameet of Bufile 10048754 and NYu file 65=-34. Foregoing
or O.

LAUSHLIN

3 = Bureau
2 - New York™ (RM)
2 = WO 100=0

___GIORIA AGRIBN\f -— —— - T T -

q ™=

WFO 100-14312
KJH:LEB
(7)
s L;\“L, }-'/ N
/F 'M -
Abemail MALL .\ Jo0-/09536- 73
lrmal e " S . . —
AMSD e W
Registered .—.——--—— \ » o -
S;ec. Del. e ‘\‘ A Jb



) . i, P o : a = S i PP T SRR

«“

. :
R
PR PR
L .
-11' OrTIONRAL FORM MO 13 2010-107
. MAY 102 EDITON I
. @34 GEN. #KQ. NO. o’

VR I'NITED STATES G ERNMENT

o —Memorandum . -

TO ' DIRECTCR, FBI (101-1632) DATE:  §/15/06

R
,

l‘:,
e

?’.
t

%

' ]
.'(\_

FROM' * SAC, NEW YORK (65-15396)(c)

SUBJECT: YTILIAM DANZIGER
— - -sMAC - S e e e

i Re memorandum of the Passport Office, U.S.
' Department of State, dated 7/22/66, concerning the pro-
posed trip of the subject abroad on 7/23/66.

Enclos ed herewith for the Bureau are the original
and seven copies of an LHM reflecting the sult:ject's present
recidence, employment and travel plans, New York LHH
dated 3/11/59, sets out all other pertinent information con-
cerning the subject. )

2 - Pureau (Encl. 8)(RM)
1 - New York

| Ree y,

WCR:mfd

¢ - f32 (AT

DU

-

\ ° -
U ltsg, / AUG 16 1o45
. Y \

o . ,
72 3 o3

v
. ’
—
Rl
.

A
*’%ﬁ g .'zf'{-{.-:;*

qulLSf&anylkmdsRguhn@on{beF@pm”Sawhnghn




uNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Replys Ploase Ref New York, HNew Yggk

n Reply, Please er to August 15, 19

FileNo.  101-1632 L

William Danzipger

William Danziger resides at 178 Walnut Street,
Lynbrook, New York, and is self-employed as a consulting
engineer. . L

- . The records of the Passport Office, United States
Department of State, reflect that passport number GE08629
was issued to Danziger on July 6, 1966. He indicated

that he intended to depart New York, New York, on July 23,
1066, by Trans World Airlines for a four week vacation

and tusiness trip to France, Belgium, Netherlands and
England. L :

Inquiry at Trans World Airlines reflected that
no planeshave taken off since the airline machinists went
on strike on July 8, 1966.

Several at pts to telephonically contact the
. subject eflected that no one appeared to BHIE
: be heme., On Augus , 1966, telephonic inquiry was made

of Mrs. Selwyn, who occupies the upper apartment at 178
Walnut Street, Lynbrook. She stated that Danziger and his
wife are in Europe and are expected back within a month.
She indicated that they traveled by air, but d4id not reveal
the name of the airline or the date of departure.

This document contains ncither recommendations
nor conclusiorse of the FBI. It 1s the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your aprency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.

<\ <
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uNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, tiew Yori.

In R \ Pl R 4

ﬁkgf. ase Refer 2 August’lS, 10065
1011632 o

William Danzirer

William Danziger resides at 178 Walnut Street,
Lynbrook, Hew York, and is self-employed as a corsulting
engineer, - .

. The records of the Passport Office, Unlted Silatee
Department of State, reflect that passport numter 373020
»ae issued to Danziger on July 6, 19C6, He indicated
that he intended to depart Nev York, liew York, con July 3,
1066, by Trans World Airlines for a four wee: vacation
and Gusinesa trip to France, Belgium, Netherlands and
Enrland, )

Inquiry at Trans World Alrlines reflectod that
no plunes have taken off since the airline machiniute nent
nn strike on July 8, 1966.

aC attempts to te.ephonlcally contact the
sut ject %reﬂected that no one nppenred to (Q{?Ye)
be hume, On 12, 1966, telenhonle inquiry wae made

of Mre. Belwyn, who occupies the upper apartment at 1708

Walnut Street, Lynbrook. She stated that Danzifsr and hig

vwife are in Europe and are expected bacl within ~ month,

fhe tndicnted that they traveled by air, dbut 4id not revenl

the nrme of the airline or the date of departure.

This document contains neither recomnendations

nor conclusiors of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and 18 loaned to your srencyj it ani
1tc contents are not to Le distfituted outride

your agency.

- 1% o
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: Date: ‘e
! A | = 2/20/59
Transmit the following in -
v " (Type in plain text or code)
{  Via __AIRTEL _ S
X {Priority or Method of Mailing)
i e e
Lh*,;(,i 107 ;7 JDIRECTOR; FBI (101-1632) ~
' ‘y "
i Bnom{‘) SAC, WFO (65-5553)
{
( % L‘ .: . -t‘-—‘ : L
WILLIAM DANZIGER .- % i 4y . £7
ESP - R ‘ AN
ISA, 1950 -
| Remya1rte1 dated 2/18/59
i
i Mr. JAMES BROOKS, Passport office, Department of
State, advised SA KENNETH J, HASER 2/19/59, subject was

FD-% [Re?. 12-13-58) e

s

issued Passport 1363019 on 2/19/59, valid for two years,
valid for all countries except Albania, Bulgaria, Hungary
and those portions of China, Korea and Viet-Nam under

Communist control. RUC.
6\ Dureau
2 - New York (65-15396)(RM)
1l - WFO L "
KJH:CBEB T
(6) Lo ey,
¢ . 7
e Vs /o
. /‘f)
v M {1023 )
W, Wl-1435~ (>4
AIRTEL s | A
T -
o~ «‘\fp\ =
A d S M Pf\‘\gja/
roved: ent — e L :
PP /

Special Agent in Charge




Legat, London

Yo n 10l = Ho33 -

/aé___;i‘

1l - Lee

"CONPINENTIAL

Director, FBI (101-1632)

FILLIAM DANZIGER
ESPIONAGE = R _

7(;‘31_)
3'& ISA OF 1950

1 - Foretgn Ltataon UhttCRoute th ouyh
JPL:jdb |
(557 A

LEGAT
19 FEB27

| COMM - FB!

Tolson
Joardeasn
Belmant _____
Mchr
tHease
Parsons _____
Rssen
Tacm
Trotter ______

4.C. Bullivan _

Tals. Rooay __ }

g
P
./

fz "

/
qiﬁ
v +
OM TELETYPE UNIT ]

Hollomen
Gaody

ReBucable 2-19-59. (u"

Y

()

-t

February 27, 1959

Subjcct on 2-19-59 was issued Pasaport Nunmbder
1363013 valid for 2 years for all countriss ercept

Albanta, Bulgaria, Hungary and those portions of Chatna,
Korea and Viet-Nam under communist control, )

BOn Ny L

HBR 11 sy

e ey m.
Moy
- L 3T Ct

C]assi-*hd'hv'

Dat.e of Leelas si.%rcft.lon Im

THAUS. =

-‘-.-.. P e

lnfinjte .

{_\}




£ -G IG.A." T . Tafid e = _ tie g oy i
T * T T T T e i - ey .- e o

FD-3€ (Nev. n-u-sm. ) . Mr. Talvn
" N . Mf- Reln- int I
. ) NS Mr. et aeh |
: Mr. Moiana
FBI Mr. Mobhr.
o ) Mr. Parsona._.__

—

’_ ‘tDate: 2/18/59 Mr. Tamm
) Mr. Trotees.
Mr. W.C.Sullivan

Tele. Room ...

. (Type in plain text or code)
o CIPAEE Mr. Hollon:an___

4 B

I
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
(] Mr. Rosen.
!
t
{
i
|
[
——d

Miss Gandy.__._ _

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

t

_ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2632) .. __ ... __ _ tkeli’»
FROM: SAC, WFO (65-5553): %%

R A -
WILLIAM DANZIGER .l . 337 &
ESP - R LT
ISA, 1950
(00 :NY)

; Following information brought to attention of

' SA KENNETH J, HASER.on 2/18/59, by Mr. JAMES BROOKS,
Passport Legal Division, Passport Office, Department of State,
Subject filed application for passport at Mineola, N.Y.,

H 11/21/58, for proposed two weeks' travel to England on
corporation business, Stated intention depart NYC about
12/2/58, via BOAC., Stated was not traveling by organized

tour and expected take another trip abroad in next year,
Passport mot yet issued but BROOKS advised Passport Office
has now reached doecision to issue subject a passport and
will do so, probably-.on 2/19/59.

Subject stated in application bora 4/18/13, st NYC
and furnished sworn birth affidavit dated 11/15/58, at PRronx
Co., N.Y,, by his father. Gave permanent residznce as 12 Gold
Circle, Hlalverne, N.¥Y. Listed father as AROW DANZIGER, born
Poland 5/15/86, resided in US since 1912, is US citizen,
residing at time of application at 699 Beck Street, WYC.

Listed mother as TILLIE SCEICKMANI DANZIGER, born Fokang 5/20/90,
resided US since 1913, is US citizen, residing at, time of.
%ﬁ application with EEEPand, Subject stated last ‘married
’ -~ ., * '/
\ (7-3;) Bureau - REl {

Cn
g: Nov York (65-15?% : /pj_\__/é_.B_._a - Iaé_

£
RJH :dab 2 FI'n 29 1959

(6) 2 -89, e

0 C. Wik !!,gj

N

Specigf Agent in Churgg

Approved: Sent M Per '

P
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L.
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= :,. R (.
L]
FD.38 (Awy. 12-13-58) . W :
R ) t - ' ¢\‘ . '
. Te |
[ -
—ta
FBI }
- ]
) . Dote: :
G ew- {
Transmit the following in | -
(Type in plain text or code) -]'
Via _l|
{Priority or Method of Mailing) i
/
o e o hm o e e e e e - -l - ————— —— ————— o ——— —— ——  — —— . ———_— —— ————— ) S,

WFO 65~5553

c;1/27/38 to SYLVIA E: DAﬁZIGER, born YC, 1/3/18, and
residing witb him, marriage not termipated. GBubject exbibited
as identification N.Y. State Operator's License 7113027

issued 10/4/56,

Subject did not reply to questions on

epplication re past or present CP membershi

and, as

Bureau is aware, Passport Office does not require nnswers to
those questions now in light of Supreme Court dccisions in

1958, iﬁéssport file reflects :that on 1/8/59, a Mr. FPLFF made
very persistent inquiries teclephonically of State Department

re status of subject's application, saying subject is Vice
President of company for which PEFF works and PEFF had heen
designated to check on application. PLFF was informwed subject's
application was under consideration and Passport Offinc wonld
endeavor to expedite matter. 0Onbject described: height -

5'9", boown hair, blue eyes, occupation - executive.i

Approved: Sent —M Per_

——— e

e
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TAT LIAISTS: T UEGR DEEATION CNLY. o T o

EE: Jamas VEIRCTRIY
ORY: July 17, 1923
FPLLCE: New Yor: City

215 Milhert Sireat
3an Francizes, Califosy 0‘&1335

RESIDZICT:,

N

»

PURTAT FILS biasmy A Dl
VASIDNOTON FIZLD OSTICT: EC-5E2) )

FLOSTORT IMniRm: J32./256 dssund Marcl, €3, 155C
£ Pan Tranclcoceo

bk
: - PeR? OF DLIARTURE: lew Yorw Clty

DATS OF DTPARTURN: Sentoucer, 1E07
PTANS CT TRABSYSRTATICH: ' meam

P"tf)}‘o TD LoNCTH OF STAY: 0 povAne
Ry

C(‘U‘\.'I‘PII., ﬁ.?. YINIToD: ’ Urance, Znidend, Itely

RPOSE 7 TYU.P! Mans

y 14515773 767
FAGEFORT CTTICE
= ’su.'acum,_. T romxid Bobeit D, Johrson

~ °f’ill\LlZ[D_____..l'|L-u JE—
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_ PRI LIAISON:

BURTAU FILN FOMER:
VASIINGTON FIIID GFFICE:
-

PASSTORT ¥WTMIER:

AE‘:O-BIEL :

TRAVZL PLANS:

FORT OF DTIARTURI:
PATE OF DIPARTURL:
MEARS CF TRANSTCRTATICN:
PROPOSTD LIZINT7 CF STAT:
COTUTAIES TO 8 VICIT:ZD:

PORPOST CF TTAP:

PP . L. L)

D RRYY A !- T pRt-- T

®

spril 3, 1968

20R%
FLLCT s

e - — — —FOR INTOWUTICN ONLY- -~ -
Joeres WETRGILLY

July 17, 1526
Yew York City

215 Filvert Streot

G Francizeco, California 34133

65-5235%

6e-r521

J3143CE isgucd March 20, 194€

at San

Iranciseco

iow York City

G.nV\‘- o

her, 1938

n.aoum

Two nowtha

*z)

Mooz

< L'tlALlZED..__ _._FILLD ————

. { )(
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=/

Fronee, Lngdand, Yty

5
-

E—— —n "Txmmf CTiICE
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QPHMONAL FORM NO, 11O

UNITED STATES G( )\‘Q.\l LN

Memorandum

3JtD-10a

Lfency,
a cenvy

his

horn
£8/17/R7
e

of
7/17/726 in
resides a*
described

ccecupat
listed as

and his mother's
fiew

indicat

saC, D YurK DATE! W/23/52 ’
SAC, SAN FRONCISCO (100-60742) ()

Y, S

JAHES !L;HS“"TJ

S e e e L
On 0/2/65, UVADLLIHS ELISCLR, Clark, Passport

450 Goldan Cate Ave., Sarn Trancisco, mada avallabln
passnort aprlicutihn oF JAMIS VLINSTEIN, ho“r

Hew Yovk, fApplication revoaled that TEI
216 Filbert Strhet, San Trancisco, an
g 6 tall, with bLroun Mair an Lrowvn
tion is listed as historian, liis
JOSLEPY! WLINSTLIMN, llew York Citv, born

maiden ﬂc is listed as [HILDA

.

S, 4t

11/13/1709,
WAUFHAL,

York Citv, 1/1%727. :ia -as last married on
to  NIHE TARPAR, torn §/13/3%, in “Mashingten, D.C.

rhe T

nd  RE u&l denarting approvinatelyv Sentember,

1968, for ~ nleasun’ tirin teo France, Lnfiana and Italy.,
Proposed length of /s*av was two months and nert af denarture
was listed as Mow York Cite. In the cvent of death or
aceident, ha reguersted that his Father, JOSHPI UNINSTEIL,
211 brﬁtrn. Parlk Yegt, New York, l.Y., he notified, WnIW STLIR ‘
was issuad passport nuaber J31A358.

Infermation in thisg pacsrort applicatien. as well
as a reviewr of San Francisce indices indicates cubiect
mav be a ilew Yorik subiect.

»
How requected to chacli indicen and advise

ST whethe

York: is
a

subject is on any index, lew York «iil furrnish

env information derznad pertinent.
- o
AR ey
. _f
,'/ és— :
: --227/5 )73~ 470
o~ — L MNDEXID -
(2 - ilew Yo‘lélm) I““ Y T
e
2 - San Francisco to gy Pl

23 /mad
(u)

™
W
I,




- Y ®

[ ~

S5AC, NEY YORK 4/23/68
SAC, SAN FRAHNCISCO (100-50740)(P)

JAMES WEINSTCIN
SM= C

On 4/2/68, MADELINE EBINCER, Clerk, Passport .
//,;;;;;y, 4S0 Golden Gate Ave., San Francisco, made available
a copy of passport application of JAMES WEINSTEIN, born
7/17/26 in New York., Application revealed that WEINSTEIN
: resides at 216 Filbert Street, San Francisco, and is
described as 6' tall, with brown hair and brown eyes, and
his occupation is listed as historian, iis father is
listed as JOSEPH WEINSTEIN, New York City, born 11/13/1839,
and his mother's maiden name is listed as HILDA KAUFMAH,
born Hew York City, 1/16/07. He was last married on
£/17/67, to ANNE FARRAR, born 9/13/39, in Washinston, D.C.
: HHe indicated he woulc be departing approximately September,
; 1968, for a pleasure trip to France, England and Italy.
Proposed length of stay was two months and port of departure
was listed as New York City. In the event of death or
accid~nt, he requasted that his father, JOSEPH UEINSTLIH,
211 Central Park West, New York, N.Y., be notified, WEINSTLIWN
was issued passport number J316358, " . .

Information in this passport application as well
as a review of San Francisco indices indicates subject
may be a New York subject. o

New York is requested to check indices and advise
ST whether subject is on any index. HNew York will furnish
any information deened pertinent. e

65-15713- 470
g o e Tk DR

-2 =« San Francisco
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Q COmPBIITAL .
UNITE!Y TATES DEPARTMENT OF JQI'ICE .

FEDEHAL.RUR EAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Rejer to

File No. i
-

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
March 23, 1965

”~

as the "Students Civil Liberties Conference"

LN

EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE

On February 27, 1965, a confidential source, who
has furnished reliable information in the past, advised a
"Students Bill of Rights Conference" was scheduled to be
held on March 27, 1965, on the campus.of the Unilversity of
Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, Pa.

?C-r'e,;?- PR

On March 8, 1965, the same source advised that
the above-mentioned conference was also being referred to

and the

"National Conference The Purpose of Which Is to Draft A

of Rights for Students," Attempts are being made to
get representatives from many colleges to attend the
conference, inciluding someone from the Pree Speech Movement
of the campus at Berkeley, Calif.; JAMES A, KENNEDY, from
the University of New Mexlco; and RUSSELL STETLER, from

Bill

Haverford College, Haverford, Pa.

bel
(Dea).

4 ey

The conference was not

sponsored by the W, E. B. DuBois Clubs of America

On February 18, 1965, a second source, who has

furnished reliable information in the past,.

advised that JAMES A. KENNEDY 1is the Southwest

Regional Coordinator of the DCA.

A characterization of the DCA 1s attached hereto.

Information concerning RUSSELL STETLER is contained
in the characterization of the May 2 Committee,

vwhich 1s attached hereto.
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a third confidential source,
information in the past advieed

of State, Washingtop
6, 1959, reflect (. «_:~_~i

Pa.,, filed an app 1ca 1on or a passport on
December 2, 1957, and was 1ssued Passport
Number 772096 ebruary 4, 1958. On this
application%ated that he was not
then a member o e Communist Party (CP),
but that he had been a member of the CP from
1938 to 1944 and a member of the Communist
Political Association from 1944-1945,

On March 19, 1965, a fourth confidential source,
who has furnlshed reliable information in the past,
advised that the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee,

42] Seventh Avenue, New York, N, Y., was speonscring a
Students! Bill of Rights Conferenﬂe to be held on March
27, 1965, at the Christian Associlation Auditorium,
University of Pennsylvanla, Philadelphia, Pa. The -
conference was to be known as "Democracy on the Campus,"
The conference would include student and faculty speakers
involved in imrortiat 23ivil libarties cases., Among these
speakers scheduled to appear were J, A, KENNEDY, of the
University of MNew Mexico, and RUSSELL SmmTLER nf
Haverford Colleg=z.

A characterlzatinn of the Fmorpency Civil
Libertles Comuittee is attached herets.
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A second conference of over 20 persons met in Chicago on e
December 28-29, 1963 for the purpose of initiating a '"callY to the new youth
organization and planning for a founding convention to be held in June, 1964.

=

A second source has advised that the founding convention for the
new youth organization was held from June 19-21, 1964 at 150 Golden Gate Avenue,
San Francisco, California, at which time the name W. E. B. DU BOIS CLUBS OF
AMERICA was adopted. Approximately 500 delegates from throughout the United
States attended this convention. The aims of this organization, as set forth
in the preamble to the constitution are, "It is our belief that this nation can
best solve its problems in an atmosphere of peaceful co-existence, complete dis-
"~ ammament and true freedom for all peoples of the world, and that these solutions
will be reached mainly through the united efforts of all democratic elements
in our country, composed essentially of the wcrking people allied in the unity
of Negroes and other minorities with whites. We further fully recognize that
the greatest threat to American democracy comes from the racist and right wing
forces in coalition with the most reactionary sections of the economic power
structure, using the toocl of anti-commurism to divide and destroy the unified
struggle of the working peopie. As young people in the forces struggling for laHQ
democracy, we shall actively strive to defeat these reactionary and neo-
fascist elements and to achieve complete freedom and democracy for all
Americans, thus enabling each individual to freely choose and build the society
he would wish to live in. Through these struggles we feel the American people
will realize the viability of the socialist alternatives.

The constitution further states that this new organization shall
be a membership organization open to individuals or if five or more people so
desire, a chapter can be fo:med which shall in turn be guided by the policies
and principles of the parent organization.
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vention it was voted that the organization should be temporarily headquartered

in San Francisco, California, although no specific physical location was
—dectded-upon.~—This ‘same source advised on™ June 29, 1964 that the temporary
Q

headquarters of this organization is 1007 McAllister Street, San Francisco,
iwhich is the headquarters of the W. E. B. DuBois Club of San Francisco.

Both sources have advised that at the founding convention two

The second source has also advised that at the founding con-

officers were elected:
PHILIP CHAPIN DAVIS, President and

CARL ELLENGER BLOICE, Publications Chairman

A fourth source has advised that CARL BLOICE, reporter for the

“Peoplets World' newspaper, was, on April 3, 1964, elected to the newly

organized San Francisco County Committee of the CP.
The People’s Vorld" is a West Coast communist newspaper pub-

lished weekly in San Francisco, California.
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MAY 2 COMMITTEE . §

1 ' -
= A source advised on April 17, 1964, that the May 2 Committee was . -

' organized at New Haven, Connecticut, on March 14, 1964, by young people partici-
pating in_the Yale Socialist Union Conference "Socialism in America." The origi-

nal aim of the May 2 Committee was to plan and execute a demonstration in New ~
York City on May 2, 1964, to demand withdrawal of United States troops from South
Vietnam.

The May 2 Committee is headed by RUSSELL STETLER, JR., Chairman, a
student at Haverford College, Haverford, Pennsylvania. He is also Chairman of
the Student Committee to Send Medical Aid to the Front of National Liberation of
South Vietnam (Viet Cong). LEVI LAUB of the Progressive Labor Movement (PLM) and
PETER CAMEJO of the Young Socialist Alliance (YSA) are coordinators. Headquarterg )
are located at 315 Founders Hall, Haverford College. -

- The May 2 Committee provides speakers on Vietnam as well as a propaganda
film made by the Front of National Liberation of South Vietnam. The Committee

has also circulated a .petition stating "Believing that we should not be asked to
fight against the people of Vietnam we herewith state our refusal to do so."

The "National Guardian", issue of April 25, 1964, carried this petition
signed by RUSSELL STETLER, LEVI LAUB, and many other members of the May 2 Committee.

The "™™ilitant", New York, New York, issue of May 11, 1964, revealed
that a demonstration was held in New York City, May 2, 1964, and among the groups
supporting it were the YSA, PLM, and Socialist Workers Party (SWP).

The *National Guardian", issue of May 9, 1964, stated the May 2
Committee would continue to campaign against the war in Vieinam after the May 2
demonstration.

A second source advised in December, 1962, that LEVI LAUB was expelled g
from the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA) in the latter part of 1962.

A third source on April 5, 1964 identified PETER CAMEJO as a member of
the SWP. ’

The SWP has been designatea by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

5' The "Militant" is the official organ of the SWP.

! Characterizations of the PIM, YSA, and the "National Guardlan" are

inclihded herewith.
166 1342 SHE
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. ' EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES COMMITTEE ]

{

ety

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications®, revised and
“published as of December 1, 1961, by the Committee on Un-American Activities,
U, S. House of Representatives, documents the Emergency Civil Liberties Committee

as fcllows :

"To defend the cases of Communist lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behalf of civil liberties and reaching out far beyond
the confines of the Communist Party itself. Among these organizations are the # # #
Emergency Civil Liberties Committee. When the Communist Party itself is under - 2
fire, these fronts offer a bulwark of protection.” 5

(Internal Security Subcommittee of the Senate
Judiciary Committee, Handbook for Americans,
S. Doc. 117, April 23, 1956, p. 91) -

A source advised December 21, 1957 and January 6, 1958 that LEONARD
BOUDIN, constitutional lawyer and legal counsel for Emergency Civil Liberties
Committee, made a speech December 20, 1957, accepting the Philadelphia Associates
as a group to work with the national organization. This occurred at a Bill of
Rights Day celebration sponsored by the Philadelphia Associates, BEmergency Civil
Liberties Committee, at the Acdelphia Hotel, Philadelphia.

A second source advised on May 23, 1962, that the Philadelphia'Associates
have not been active in the past two years, have no current active membership and
do not maintain a headquarters in Phlladelphla.
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) : DAj’iN 16 10[)7 INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
IR pew gtmc NEW YORK , - 12/12/66 - 1/10/67
1[“5 OF rAS . . .o REPORT MADE BY . TYPED BY
sy | oy | 3as
: CE ‘ASTERNAK ' CHARACTER OF CASE . . 57 .
g . ’ .‘;ﬂ; .
. Tt T T - - T T8MaC T T 'f"’fj;{;%;%fr‘“
At - REFERENCE: NYlet to Bureau dated 1/26/66. R R

, . =c
" ADMINISTRATIVE: = -~ =~

ve "Peace" Para

i A copy of this report is being furnished to INS, i ‘.-
. NYC, because of thelr interest in captioned subject. S

The Agents who observed the guggect marching in e
2

were SAs ) LT

ble

. The passport information regerding the subject, .
~ut fas contained in the Passport Office files, US Department -
B of State, Washington, D.C., waa obtained through Liaison. -
if_:‘ S . . | Lt
":ifj'f-:-"f '
AN
:Ca-o has been: Pending over one yeor [} ?u‘}q] No; Pending prosacution over six montha (] Yes [] No ]
" apPROVED P AT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW - - E-
’ corlzs MADE {

Bureau (100- 39&»87) (RM)
“3;':’“ (2’) INS, NE@ (C-3 145 593 § SF)(RM
1 - Secret Service, NYC (RM

. 3 = 'New York (100- 55806)

L

'M' 39437 - 21; o

“-—-

o WAN2T¥BS EXM"I‘—

L
/ - = : J!IR\E\ &Mon N
Digsomination Record of Attached Report Notations ’ .H\TV ~ i |
YRV, 07T} s (B) i .
Aecusst Recd, S . - - - - |
Date Fwd. / /3L/4'7 — —_— i
How Fwd, 5+?’ N 1 7 |
By ' ra /. .ﬂ»—r]-/]gb l
= 77" : 1




*‘ “.Loo 55806-333, 33!+

Office, Sunnyside Station
h3rd Street and Queens Blvd

R - R -

% The rollowing NY 1nformants contacted in
December, 1966, mentioned in the
of this report are as follows'“




[A AN L A T A

HY 100-55806 | o .

1. [Y] Subject's name is included i:i the Securlty Index.

The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.

[ Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and

Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.

A suitable photograph [¥] is (7] is not available, -

¥5. [] Subject is employed in a key facility and is

? - . charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies
are

6. m This report 15 classified _'.'_CQDI:J dential because

=7 —af B BT B,

s 1t contains 1nformat10n furnished by NY T-1 -
Dok g ",y 1f disclosed to an unauthorized

which would be prejudicial to the natlional
defense.

[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason

there 1s no reason to belleve she has changed
her mind about cooperating with the FBI at this
time.

!

8 (] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
- : and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
S cancellation of the Security Index card.
- 9.. [X@] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the .,
: Security Index criteria and it continues to fall within
such criteria because (state reason) -

9/28/62, NY) Subject lis
n ern om the Long Island City Club,
Queens County CP, to the 1966 18th New York
District (034 Convention.

a-Tr 0. mSub,ject's SI card [] i5 [X] is not tabbed Detcom.
' Subject's ectivities warrant Detcom tabbing because
(state reasons)

- C* -
. COVER. PAGE.

- ;source, could reveal the 1dentity of the source . -

7. [X] Subject previously interviewed (dates) 62 .

subJect has been uncooperative in the past, and-

- subJect attended a meeting of the Astorla -
S n 1/25/62. (Report of SA%
ted as

e
-~
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‘Re: Florence Pasternak

: The information furnished herewith concerns an lndwxdual who i8 believed to be
N co»ered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presldentxal pro— 0" :

including foreign government officials residing in or plannmg an lmmment vwlt to the oL < l’ilf ‘
U. S.. because of h:s official status. . .. - o : . oI rae TR
I:' 2. [] Has attempted or threatened to redress a gnevance agamst any public omcxal by other ‘_, o
_ than legal means. - . : - T e 1
= 3. {X) Because of background is potentially dangerous or has been identified as member or " = A
participant in communist movement; or has been under active mvestlgatlon as member o f‘“
_of other group or organization inimical to U. S. . Lo P
. 2 P .:. . . . .;-) {:‘_, .
~ Chmese Communist blocs and return. . g
:F“k} 5. [j Subversives, ultranghtlsts. racists and fascists who meet one or more of the followmg _- - ";:"
L2y R . criteria: A ‘ . oL ,j;' o ,;. ﬂ'
. (a) () Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and Sl ' - :“"
) employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior: o T .f.",'{,g_
{b) 3 Expressions of strong or violeant anti-U. S. sentiment; . h, e e —r
(¢) ([ Prior acts (including arrests or convictions) or conduct or statements  : - . =~ S
NN indicating a propensity for violence and antipathy toward gooﬂ order Do e SRS
.- and government. ) R
t6. [ Indwxduals involved in illegal bombmg or nllegal bomb-making. EREN
Photograph [X] has been furnished [ enclosed []is not available
D may be available through _
Very truly yours, ’
¢ .
5 P

.. v 12" 2 Bureau (RM)
- 1 Specm] Agent in Charge (Enclosure(s) . ‘

-+ - U, 8. Secret Service, New York City (RM) RER cea LAt
... 1 = New York ) o :

.-'“_ N Enclosurc(_s) s {Upon removal of classified anclosures, if unv, this tranemitto! form
- F(ﬁ? jés - . Lecomes UNCLASSIFILD.!
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Cii 1= INS, NYC (C-3 145 593 § SF) (RM) - (e "
-+ 1-- Secret Service,.NYc_(Rm)' oo .

f o w® "

.Officu' New York, New Yorl_cf_:_-,

~"100-55806 - . - bles Burens File 1 100308487 & 5 i, Ao

) s BU!.C,J File &2 100—398487; -A_»”
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STt O P - ST SRS S s v
it " FLORENGE PASTERNAK - v 777 o i

e

7" SECURITY MATTER - ¢'¢

. L. . P
. -

e T N Y Lol |

opnty o Subject resides at 41-44 48th Str et, Iong . . .«i-"

L - 7" Island City, Queens, NY, and 1s a housewife. = ' - -

' . Subject was listed as an alternate from the Long Island . - .:.
City Club, Queens County CP to the 1966 18th NY District . . ...

CP Conventlon. Subject observed marching in the Fifth T

<. Avenue "peace" Parade on 3/26/66. Subject cancelled oo

- reservatlons for traveling to Europe because hasband is

in poor health. Certain NY informants,contacted in e

December, 1966, could furnish no information concerning R

subject's activities. - S , S ) LT

-ud

.. « , . . H

. A .
- - - - [T -
. ) . L i L

BESLABEYYIED PY 5886
o 3/ef78 e

I BACKGROUND

;}ﬂé.

: T?“A.'Residence - Employment :

ceba

© . On January 6, 1967, NY T-1 advised the subject‘. o e
sides at 41-44 UBth Street, Long Island City, Queens, . !
w:York, and is aihousewife. : ‘ - S

P - U IAUNETE PRSI B W 1

D OXTICES

(LATE AGINCIES 54 % Lofie

R
g
ah)

* AND F1
SLIP (5) !~
DATE

e e R[n‘

£ This documont contatna neither recommendations nor concluaions of the FBI, It 1a the property of the FE! and 1s loaned to

3

“i..your agency; it and .ils contents are not to ba distriduted outside your agency.
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ST A L AN S

. On June 30 1966, NY T-2 furnished information'-"V
: which reflected_thatithe subgect_was listed- as-an»alternate
" from..the Long Island City-Club, Queens County- CP, to the
;‘1966 .18th. New, York pistrict (NYD) CP: Conventionﬁ* e

""' 1#‘“1* W :‘I-'g % ‘

Ty’ a3t IS AT IR AR T S R e

- On ‘March 26 1966 the subject was observed g A
-‘by Special Agents (SAs) of the Federal Bureau of Investi:. . /-
" gation (FBI) marching in the Fifth Avenue "Peace” Parade A
.sponsored by the International Days of P*otest s :

.'.stri.f.rhb-...‘.. S <’4.§ “-_ e M

. s

DR p

III FOREIGN TRAVEL

A .

The records of the. Passport Office, United"Pf

.._, MO

““States ﬁepartment of State, Washington, D.C., when reviewed

el in April, 1966, reflected the following information regarding e
}aé,; the subJect° 53
1, e o ~.i' .._ oAb . . ce,
Do ‘Name: : FIORENCE PASTERNAK
! ¥ Date’of Birth-”f-*“”r,i "July 21, 1904 - v ) o
i '““'$3A3 ¥ place of Birth::. ¥’ ””*?jPoland e g
; :s Residence-f SRR 4124k 48th Street"‘“*
E 7 s,y w0l Long Island 01gﬂ
3 - oL : New York 111
' “Passport Number:. -G 307366, issued -
! S April 19, 1966 at
{ e C S .~ 7., Washington, D.C. . -
! .. - Port of Departure:’: - - . New York. R
i " Date of Departure: =~ - September, 1966 . AR
¢ . Means of Transportation: Ship : '
i w4 - Proposed Length of Stay: Six weeks to two months .. - ;o
s ST\ L7 o Countries to be Visited: England, -France, and Italy L TE
g o e _j",;wﬂ * Purpose. of Trip: . Vacation - .- . e
i S 66, NY T-1 advised W L
§ e %mmm PASTERNAK, she advised |, _ 4 ‘el
. '1e§ cancelle r reservations: for traveling to Europe =£7“_QH{¢
! Y ¢VEc!" AR L 4».»~- WEP TETRSE S -;h="m..=: T g
P 4 - LS e Sl s s
E,/ - B j . - : *
,I ) e e e . e -l
b en e '
B -.1,_, 24 2‘;)‘_‘ [Ny T L




se~MORRIS PASTERNAK'was 1n poor’ health“: She advised
e vwent*on & short vacation with ‘their. car, as MORRIS -
v 1s unable to travel any distance. She did: ‘'not mention f‘.
Wii'. where they spent their vacation or the nature of MORRIS'
i« PASTERNAK's illness. g P o e

-4_.,‘

,‘-,.‘-,_A.F

r*t{ E - ) S SRS
Rt S "“‘On October 5, 1966-1NY T-3 advised that=~-v
;%;$353FLORENCE and MORRIS. PASTERNAK are: not-going to Europe,xJ
5% as MORRIS PASTERNAK 1§~ ‘arlvery: sick man". NY<T-3 'advised
u e they:cancelled -all ‘their reservations: for. Rurope:and.took
a short trip with their ‘car 1nstead.” “%NY T-3 advised the *
,PASTERNAKS did not’ mention wvhere- they spent their vacation~

;Jﬁ=a nd MORRIS PASTERNAK’took a short trip with ‘their car, as;.’

NY T-l4-advisedtheyy

X aduring,the flrst:-weelk of - September;~exact ‘dates are- unknown.

wy“rto the "informant.” NY'T-4 advised that the. PASTERNAKs d¢id';
not mention where they: spend their vacation cr the nature

4 of his . 111ness..j L - .

o

e o o Iv MISCELIANEOUS

y —bwie : . --J‘e-"m B B P g ITIE
Ry R Certain New "York 1nformants, ho are aware "ofi
-w‘;various phases of .CP activity in-the New York City area,- -
12 }‘were ‘contacted in :December, 1966, and after viewlng a%
f'photograph ‘of the subject, advised they were unable o
:any 1nformation concerning subject's activities:
2 uTOn December 27, 1966 the records ‘of the “Bureau
'of Special Services, New York Clty Police Department, were~
. cansed. .to”" be checked by Special Agent
. negative results.;-

4 Y ey o o R i o . . . L . -
: e R ."‘ - K . L - - A LI sy,
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f':‘ FD.327 (Rav. n’u T Q m R : -— =

by = i) : ' N S e
V. UN1.<D STATES DEPAXTMENT OF JU.(ICE ' '
FEDERAL BUREAU 0OF XNVESTIGATION
New York, New York . ** :

I JAN 16, 1957 P

00-39BUBT 7tk Tt
. 00.-,55806 CoEL Lt
Do o Titl? Florence Pasternak O
R A
. o l e H : .‘-.ﬁ L

+ . Character Security Matter -

Reference 1o made to New York report of ;
: R £S dated and captioned as-

T (el

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose fdentities’ f{ s TR
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable AL
information in the past. . ST N

WYR] | NY T-3,WyT-¢ 2¥Cin a position to' ~ . ¢ &
3o 7 - .~ i furaish reliable information. . ™ ...

- e . ' Lot
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S-io. PBLLIAISON: ___  gom INFORMATION ONL
‘ SR L v e “F 7S Artbur Kiney
AR ad s weR Bom: Septeaber 2, 1920
O P o PLACE Bew York

' "'.azsmmcxx R i

e U

o a al

A I A & vendge b,

2 A
.’I»-"'f

R '.‘;‘ : 266 West ‘End Avenue '-“"‘w
Thae New York City
- BUREAU FILE NUMBER: 100-413210 S
WASHINGION FIELD OFFICE: 100-35758
oo PASSPORT NUMBER: ~~ ' i . e "% 37 G 632703 Issued: June S, 1966
o . ST L e ~ At: Department of State ' :.
. ”‘—.'::';:' B - . PR B ) K z oot AN ‘.__ AT R - . e . . N :A _’.. -
TRAVEL PLARS
PORT OF DEPARTURE: New York City
o' DATR OF DRPARTUREs® © T D S LTt June 17, 1966 i

.. . MBANS OF TRANSPORTATION: %<3l ¢ 5" gnip _'Ate”” 5.5. United States

. PROPOSED LENGTH OF STAYs . .. . .- 6 weeks °

. j.coun'ruas TO BE vzsm;m éj;;._'“- 577 England, Scotland, Italy, Greecc

ey . [

PURPOSE OF TRIP: » Coe e Pleasure, tourism -

PASSPORT OFPFICE
PT/L - Robert D. Johnson -

274

-
- - -
ll. - - . <
. = b an, <~
ad Al - -
. - 124
- 7 -

i en WIT n‘Jn.-AL'?/////

Kt ATED e

RoU u!\u Biuk Y




ﬂird:wmmum.u

A"

Oj’ice MemoC.Qz’zmz UNITED ST{_jgg) GOVERNMENT

. "10 ": Director, \FBL, o o DATE: July 13, 1950 - 't
géézyzm 1 Ouy Hg‘s}e W\SAC, Washington Field T ;,
N . . . . i L 'g

" susjecT: -BLOUIS PASTERIAK ' - s

‘ é:SECIJRI!I'Y MATTER - C
E ot .".‘. . - [, s . ’ (
Pursuant to the Burean‘s requ,est.Que confidentirl filles of Mr. ASHLEY
“=]-—J+—NICHOLAS, Assietent Chief, Passport Divislon, Depertment of State (use T symbol),
were reviewed, which files contain the hames of persons—that-Mr, NICHOLAS and i the
State Department believe to be Communists or Communist sympathizers. The sbove-

entitled individual'es filewss reviewed and the following obtained.

|
T P T e e Ty Ao Iy rom v (P Foy TE g

\ LOUIS PASTERNAX was issued Passport $#559025 on October 7, 1932, 1In

g\ hie application for this passport, he indiceted he wes born at Belozorca, Poland,
on August 31, 1889, and that he immigrated to the United States in December, 1505,

and vas naturelized at New Yori City on July 21, 1915. Hie Neturalization Certi-

, ficate 18 #609274. He steted that his frther, MICHAEL PASTZRNAX, was born in )

L Polend and at the time of azppliecation was deceased. Ee gave as a permanent ad-. . .

. dress, 3120 Coney Island Avenue, New York City. The identifying witness on this 4

K - passport was THEODOR,E'»\BARON. 25 South Street, New York City. , ‘ .

[
4

5 . He stated he desired this passport to go to Germany to tra.vel for one
year. PASTEB.NAK described himself as follows!

- Height: 5rah ' T
A . : ' Hair: " Black and gray ‘ S PEIE
' Eyes: Brown SRR
Occupation: Camp Menager

- This passport was renewed at New York City on October 31, 1934, at \ﬁ })
which time he stated that he had resided outside of the United States in Germany,
France and Poland from October, 1932, to December 22, 1932, He geve es his
permanent address at the time he renewed this passport, 105 East 19th Street,

New York City.

e e p———

The Stete Department files reflect that the records of the A,~BLAKE
Account show thet on October 10, 1934, LOUIS PASTERNAK received $181.80 and
“that his destination was Moscow. For the information of the New York Office,. -
the records of the State Department reveal that the A. BLAKE Account is the
account of'the‘ Communist Party and its affiliated organizations end that this
was admitted by J. N.7GOLOS, former General Manager 'of the World Tourists In-
‘. corporated; and further, that WILLIAM-WEINER, former Finnnciel Secretary of the
Communist Party, has admitted that he is identical with A. BLAKE,

1

[y

The ebove data 1s being submitted to the Bureau gnd Néw York f?ice
for thelir information and record purposes. o /

T | . RECORDED - 123, 112 ~370348-

0C = New York

Ty 4/"/ (VJ . - i WU [ 59
25007184850, 413 WOBED - 123 7 ggt BT \%
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DBGECTOR, FBI (100-399107) - DATE! " MAY3_11‘955..

(100-235265)

sic NE4 YORK (100-55806)

/.-' - (100-52334)

[

PLORZH ' A‘T"HIAL

MORRIS PASTERUVAK
Sil-C
(00:1TY)

ncloscd herewith are 11 copies of a
LHM containinz o brief summary of the sub jects
bachground and sibversive activity, submitted
in connection with their proposed travel to
Turope in September of 1966.

The information regafding the subjects
4s conbtained in the Passport Office Tiles, U3

Depariment of State, was obtained through
Liasison. _ ' -

Tiie following sources were utilized
in the enclosed LHIi:

The enclosed LH! has been classified -
"confMMcntial' because information contained

there was furnished by the above mentioned
sources. .

2 - Yew York _ Im’

e e Vs 1 =

|(\;l))/ Ml ! -1} 4 ' REC-46 \ o 1 1366
. - \
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info [} wetion ‘
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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s B T . o

§ UY 100-55806 ° | - : ,
F o 10075233 o | -

g‘ .

o In vicw of the fact that captioned
f——*—~-—r—-sub3ectu~1nd1catcd-on their passport_applications
' thot they arc departing NYC for Europe in September :
of 1966, their cases are being placed in a closed
‘- status until August of this year at which time
N their cases will be re-opened and investipgation .
instituted to determine if possible, additional '
“infermation concerning their trip.
The MYO is of the opinion that at this
early cate, the subjects mipght not have concluded
theilr travel srrengemcente and that to make inquiriec
at this time concerning this matter would slert
them to the Bureau's interest in thelr ectivities.
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Uh(TfIBD STATES DEPARTMENT OF .:(.D)ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Please qau . " )
{ New York, New York
Bumlsg;oo-”aus? 1 1966
:100-236265 : CO1 ENTIAL
NYFila 100- 55806 : . :

100-5233&
--- — ---Florence_Pasternak _

Securlity Matter-~C T T e

Morris Pasternak
Securlty Matter-C

‘Foreign Travel . : ¢

The records of the Passport Offi-ze,
United States Dspartment of Stgie, “ashington, D.C.,
revoaled the following informatlon regarding the
subjects when reviewed in April of 1966, :

Re: i Florcnce Pesteriiak - -

Born: July 21, 19C4
Place: Poland ,

Residence: ' L1-4ly 48th Streat

~ Long Island City, New York 11104
N B, '

Passport Number: G307366 1ssued April 19, 1966 &

{ A , ' Washington, D.C.

CONF‘%’PIAL _ : -

GROUP I
biClUded from automatic
downgrading and deciassification:

This documen:t contains neither recommen-
datlions nor concluslons of the FEI. It
1s the proporty of the FBI and 1s loaned
to your agency; it and its conSents are
not tol distributed outside your agency.
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iorencs Pasternal;
Movris Pasternalt
bk

# - Port of Departure:

Date of Departure:

HMeans of Transportation:
rropcssd Length of Stay:
Countries to be Visited:
Puopose of Trip:

Re:

Rasidence:

Pazsport Number

Trevel Flans

Port of Dupartuvre:
" Date of Devarture:

Means of Transportation:

@Toposed Length of Stay:

‘Countries to be Visited:

Purpose of Trip:

Vew York

September, 1966

Ship

Six weeks to two monihs ;?:'.
England, France, Italy -

Vecatilon |

Morris Pastosrnak

Born: March 30, 1867 - ‘ - - L
Place: Poland :

LYYy LEih Strect )
Long Is'lard Jity, New York 110l -~

)

. 0307365 issued April 19, 195466 ab
Washington, D.C.

- (3

New Yoik

Septomoer, 1965

Ship

Six weeks to two months

England, France, Iltaly

Vacation

- g P~ =



CONFIRUNTIAL
Florence Pasternak:
{orris Pasternak

Background

Florence Pesternak was born on July 21,
1904, at Wolynsk, Russia., She entered the United
States on September 11, 1913, and was naturalized
a citizen of the United States in ths Souihern
District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929, e
She 1s employed by Pep, Incorporated, 41~25 Kissena Coar
Boulevard, Queens, New York,

Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896,
at Belezenko, Russia. He entered ths United States
on December 7, 1906, at New York, New York, and was
naturalized a cltizen of the United States in the
Supreme Court of New York on April 3, 1917, receiving
Cortificate of Naturalization Number 761252. He 1is
currently retirsd having formerly been employed for
a number of years as a lathe operator by the Liquido-
meter Corporation, u1-03 36th Street, Queens, NFew York.

- -

The Pasternaks were married on January 25,
1928, in New York, New York, They precently reside
at ul-uu L8th Street Queans, New York.

Subversive Activity

Florence Pestsrnak

A source who has furnished rellable infor--
mation in the past advised in February, 1956. that
Florence Pasturank was a Commun*st Party (CP) msmber
from 1929 to 1951,

CONN' IDENTIAL
-3 <
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Florence Pasternak;
—~~HMorris—Pasternalk - --—-—— —- o,

' &7
‘ In October, 1949, m a 9,
CP member from 1929 to 1943, stated tha lorence

- Pasternak attended the Lenin School in Moscow,
Russia, during the early 1930's,

A second source who has furnished reliable oo
information in the past furnished ths following o
information concerning Florence Pasternak's activity

in the CPh: .

l.. Advised that Florence Pasternak

attended meetings of the Queens County New York ¢£{1/

2. Advised that Florence Pasternalc

attended meetinps of the Sunnyside Section, Queens
County - QN ‘o

3. Identified Florence Pasternak 8s a co-
&2/

organizer of the Sunnyside CP Section,

. Advised that Florence Pasternak was a
member of the Astoria Club, Queens Caunty CP as of .
August, 1961, and attended meetings of this club in g;,:

G .

Morris Pasternak

In his application for employment at the
Ligquldometser Corporation, L1-03 36th Street, Queens,
tflew York, lorris Pasternak steted that he had been
employed with the New York State Committee of the
CP, United States of America (CP, USA), from 1931
to 1939, and described his duties as, "general,
political and organizational work,"

X ‘
COMTIAL

- L -
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Florence. Pasternak;

T e

Morris Pasternak

The records of the Clerk of the Court,
June term 1923, Alleghcny County, Pennsylvania,
indicated that Morris Pasternak was errested on
August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an attempt
to inclite the violent ovethrow of the Governments
of Pennsylvania and the Unlted States.

A third source who has furnished reliable
informstion in the mst edvised in October, 1945,
vhat Morris Pasternak was active in Communism for
many years, attended the Lenin School in Moscow,
Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return
to the United States, he worked in the State Office
as a "leader".

This source regarded Morris Pasternak as
"vicious and unscrupulous in his Communist work",

The third source also advised that Horris
Pasternak was in charge of a CP Training School in
1939.

In October, 1953, a fourth source who has
rurnished reliasble information in the past advised
that Morris Pasternak was the CP State Zducational
Director in Pennsylvania, from 1922 to 1928.

The first source advised in September,
1952, that Morris Pasternak was a CP member as of
that date.

The second source furnished the following:
information ooncerning Morris Pasternak's activity in
the CP:

COTDENTIAL
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-~ —— -——Morris. Pasternak

COUF IAL

-

‘Florence Pasternak;

. l. Advised in that Morris b )
Pasternak is an old time charter member of the CP. . ‘/

2. Advised Iin that '
dlorris Pasternak had been in the CP _ 4);,

3. Advised that Morris Pasternak attended
Queens County CP Committee Mestings ‘;4

4. In jdentified iforris
Pasternak as a co-organizer and financial-membership 42
director of the Sunnyside Sectlon of the Queens ﬂ(
County CP as of that date.

5. Advised in — that %orris
Pasternak as of that date was a member of the Astorisas 5>4/
CP Club.

: 6. Advised that Morris Pasternal ed
meetings of the Sunnyside CP Section ;‘h4
and attended meetings of the Astoria CP Ciu

Description

Name T Florence Pasternak, also known -

as Florence Geller, Faige
Geller, Mrs, Morris Pasternak,
Florence Pasternack

Race White

Sex : Female

Date of Birth July 21, 190%
Plicoof Birth Wolynsk, Russis

T tohithe

CcOo: ENTIAL

ISP T P .
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‘ —— — -~ FlorencePasternsak;

Morris Pasternak

Height
weight
Bair °
Ejes
Complexion
Bulld -

Name

Race

Sex

DPate of Birth
Place of Birth

5"2"1.;0 5’[ h"
120

Black, greying
Brown -

Darx

Modlum

iforris Pssternak, also known
a3 Morris Pasternlch, loische

White

iMale

March 30, 1896
Belezenko; Russia

Pasternak and Maurice Pasternpk

it

Height gr 2"

Weight 130

Eyes Brown

Halr Grey

Complexion Fair

Peculiarities Large scar on back of
left hand :

I g COMEIDEUTIAL

; o -7 -




UI@ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFG)STICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Rcfcr to

File No.  g= ™=~ => . New York, New York
BUFifs 100-3981,87 MAY '3 1 1966
¢ 100-236265 conFM*rIAL
I‘,Fia.a .A.OO"55806
100—5233u
Florence Pasternesk
- -~ -~— - - =7 7 Securlty Matter-C —- e
' Morris Pasternsak

< Security Matier-C

rolen Travel

“t

- The records of the Ppssport Offize,
United States Department of Stawe, hahingtcn, D. C.,
revealad the following informiation regarding the
sub jects when reviewed in April of 1966,

Re: ) Florcnce Pesternak - - - .

Born: July 21, 19CL
Place: Poland

Residence: ' 41-Ll 48th Street
. : " . Long Island City; New York llLOh
Passport Number: ' G307266 issued April 19, 1966&L

Washington, D.C.

co@w IAL

CROUP I
Zxcluded from automatic
downgrading and declassification

This document contains neither recommen-
detions nor conclusions of the FEI. It
is the proporty of the FBI and i3 loaned
: to your agency; 1t and its consants are
— * - not tob distributed outside your egency.




lorence Peaternak;
4lorris Pasternak

ST,

[

Pors ol Departure:

| Date of Dsparture:

Means of Transportcation:
Propcszd Length of Stay:
Countries Lo be Visited:
Purpose of Trip:.

Re:

‘ Born:
Place:

Residence:

Passport Nuwaber

Travel Flans

Port of Departure;

Date of Doparture:

Means of Transpoftationf
%}rop;scd Length of Stay:
¥Countries to be Visited:
Purpose of Trip:

Travel Plang— — - o — = —N———

Mew York

September, 1956

Ship

Six weeks to two months
England, France, Italy

Vacatilon

‘Morris Pasternak

liarch 30, 1867 - R
Pcland

41-4h LBth Strest
Long Island J2uy, New York 1130~

G307365 issued April 29, 1966 atv

waShing'b On » D-:l C ©

1:§ 

Hew Yoik

Septerber, 1966

- 8hi P

Six wesaks to two months. -

Englend, France, Italy

td

Vacation

CONFJENTIAL
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CONFIDMRTIAL
‘Florence Pasternak; -
dorrls Pasternsak

Background

Florence Pasternak was born on July 21,
1904, at Wolynsk, Rucsia. She entered the United
States on September 11, 1913, and was naturalized
a citizen of the United States in the Southern
District of Now York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929,
She 1s employed by Pep, Incorporated, 1-25 Kissena
Boulevard, Queens, New York,

Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896,
at Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States
on December 7, 1906, at New York, New York, and was
naturalized a cltizen of the United States in the

iy

Supreme Court of New York on April 3, 1917, recelving - - -

Certiflcate of Naturelization Number 761252. He is
currently retired having formerly been employed for

a number of years as a lathe operator by the Liquido-
meter Corporaiion, ;1-03 36th Street, Queens, FWew York,

: The Pasternaks were married on January 25, .
1928, in New York, New York. They pretently reside
at h1-4h 46th Street, Queens, New York.

Subversive Activity

Florence Pastasrnalz

A source who has furnished reliable infor-
mation in the past advised in February, 1956, that
Flcrence Poutsrank was ‘a Communist Party (CP) member

from 1929 to 1951,
| CONFIDvL
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_ Florence Pasternak;

-~

Morris Pasternak

In October, 1649, SRR T
CP membor from 1929 to 1943, sta® : lorence
Pasternak attended the Lenin School in Foscow,
Russia, during the early 1930is, .

A second source who has furnished reLlable

information in the past furnished ths following

“information concerning Florence Pasternak®s activity

in the CP;

l. Advised fbat Florence Pasternak

attended moetings of the Queens County Wew York ‘}7,{ ;

2o Advised that Florence Pasternak

atiended meetings of the Sunnyside Section, Queens
County o7 (N |

. 3. Identified Florence Pasternak as ‘a co~-
organizer of the Sunnyside CP Sectior,

li. Advised that Florence Pasternak was a .

member of the Astorias Club, Que2sns County CP as of"
Ausust, 1961, and attended meetings of this club in

Morris_Pasternak

In his application for'employment at the

.Liguidometer Corporation, L1-03 36th Street, Queens,

New York, HMorris Pasnternak stated that he had buen
employed with the MNew York Stato Commiistee of the
CP, United States of America (CP, USA). from 1931
to 1939, and described his duties as. "general,
political and organizational work.," :

.
*
3

CONFIDNFITIAL
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- " CONFIDF#KIAL -

_Florence Pasternak; .
"Morrls Pasternax ~ @ H# — — ~ ——mo

The records of the Clerk of the Court,
June term 1923, Allegheny County, Pennsylvanis,
indicated that Morris Pasternak was arrested on
August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an attempt
to incite the violent ove»throw of the Governments
of Pernnsylvania and the United States.

A third source who has furnished reliable
information in the mst advised in October, 1945,
that !Morris Pasternak was active in Communism for
many years, attended ‘the Lenin School in Moscow,
Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his retiurn

to the United States, he worked in the State Office ’

a3 a "leader",

This source regarded Morris Pasternak as
"vicious and unscrupulous in his Communist work",

The third source also advised that Horris
Pasternak was in charge of a CP Training School in
1939:1 . -

In October, 1953, a fourth source who has -

furnished reliable information in the past advised
that Morris Pasternak was the CP State Zducational
Director in Pennsylvania, from 1922 to 1928.

The f'irst source advised in September,
1952, that Morris Pasfernak was a CP member as of
that dato.

The second source furnished the following:
in‘ormationcnncerning Mgrris Pasternak's activity in
the CP:

. g_('.{ B




Florence Pasternak}

Morris Pasternak

2. Advised in IR
Morris Pssternak had been n the

3. Advised that Morris Pasternak attended
Queens County CP Committes Meet*ngs L

Yo In

Pasternak as a co~

organizer anc

e L7

b 2d

identified Horrls v,
rancial-membership é 4

director of the Sunnyside Section of the Quesns

County CP as of that date.

5. Advised in — that Horris A]J

Pasternak as of that date was a membur of the Astoria

CP Club.

Description

Name

Race

Sex

Date of Birth
Plsee of Birt
a.

;;‘.

CO;

6. Advised that Morris Pasternak attended 67‘(
meetipgs of the Sunnyaide CP Section
and attended meetings of the AsToria vy

Florence Pasternak, also known
a8 Florence Geller, Faige
Geller, Mrs. Morris Pasternsk,
Florence Pasternack :
White

Femnale

July 21, 190%

Wolynsk, Russia

DENTIAL

'

X3 «
.
1 2 .

— TR T YT T LENCEENS A AR 2 T -
- - T ol .




{

Florence Pasternsak; . . _ . . e

Morris Pasternalk

Height
ileight

Hair

Ajes _
Complexion
Bulld '

Name

Reece

Sex

Dete of Birth
Place of Birth
Helight

loight

Lyes

Heir
Complexion
Peculiarities

LT, .

5120 51 L
120 '
Black, greying
Brown

Dark

Medium

Morris Pasternal, also known
as Morris Pasternich, MHoische

Pasternalt and Maurice Pasternak_'

White o = -
Male
March 30, 1395
Belezenko, Russia
5. 2" .
130
Brown
- Grey
Fair
Large scar on back of
left hand -

CONFIDNPTAL
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U@‘ED STATES DEPARTMENT OSTICE»

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. = - o New York, New York
BUFifle 100- -398,,87 MAY 3¢l 1366 :
§  100-236265 CONFIDEM AL
UVFiLG 100-55806 .
“100-52334 .
Florence Pasternsk -
_______ . _ . _Security Matter-C - . .. - e - -

’ . ' . Mcrris Pasternak

i Security Mattoer~C

Forelgn Travel

' The records of the Pasaport 0ffise, T
United States Dzpartment of Stre, “Jashington, D.C., -
revealsd the following information regarding the
subjects whan reviewed in April of 1966.

Re: ~ Florence Pesternak - -

Born: July 21, 19C4
Place: Poland

Residenco: E 4 1-4lh LBth Streeot
- Long Island. City, New Yowk lle;
IR TR B SN ' :
Paeépbrt Number: - G307366l1ssuod April 19, 1966

Washington, D.C.

CONFITIAL:

CROUP I
Zxcluded from automatic
dcwngrading and declassiflication

This documett contains neither recommen- -
dations nor concluslons of the FEBI. It
— is the property of the F3I and iz loaned
to your ageney; 1t and 1ts contenis are
not tote distributed outside your ageicy.

¢
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410rence Pasternak;
.&Mor ris Pasternak

~ -

conéigﬁrtlgg_;_

~——TFrayek Plans -- - ——— —— T - o o

L]

" Port of Departure:

Date of Dzparture:

lMeans of Transportvation:

| °ropossd Lerngth of Stay:

Cecuntries to be Visited:
Purposs of Trip:

Re:

New York
September, 1966
Ship i t

.

Six weeks to two months
England, France, Italy
, Vecation

Morris Pactmrnal

Born: March 30, 1597 - _ - -

Place: Pcland

Residence:

Passport Numbdr

Trevel Plans

Port of Depaviure:
Dete of Dosparture:
Means of Transporiation:

‘Proposed Length of Stay:
1 4

§bouﬁtries to be Vis;ted:'

Purpoée of Trip:

CONFI

L1l LBth Stress
‘Long Island 510y, New York 11iCL -~

.

6307365 issued April 19, 1966 at
Washington, D.C.

i

New York

September, 1966

Ship -

Six woeks To two months
England, Francse, Italy
Vacation |

I TTAL




.{ ' CON ENTIAL

FiBrence Pasternak;
HMorris Pasternak

Backgzround

Florence Pasternak was born on July 21,
1904, at Wolynsk, Russia. She entered the United
States on September 11, 1913, and was naturalized .
a citizen of the United States in the Souihern :
District of New York (SDNY), on November 22, 1929, : g
She is employed by Pep, Incorporated, L1-25 Kissena g
Boulevard, Queens, Noew York,

Morris Pasternak was born on March 30, 1896,.
at Belezenko, Russia. He entered the United States
on December 7, 1906, at New York, New York, and was
naturalized a citizen of the United States in the
Suprenie Court of New York on April 3, 1917, receiving
Sortificate of Haturalization Number 761252. He is
currently ratirsd having formerly been employed for
a number of years as a lathe operator by the Liguido-
meter Corporation, l}1-03 36th Street, Queens, Few York. o
The Pasternaks were married on Jenuary 25,
1928, in New York, New York. They precently reatde
at 41-U4ly 4Bth Street, Queens, New York.

Subveralve Activity

Florence Pastzrnak

A soufce who has furnished rellable infor-
mation in the past edvised in February, 1956. that
Plorence Paziurank was a Communist Party (CP) member

from 1929 to 1951.

CONFIDMNTAL
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Florence Pasternak;
- . _Morris-.Pasiornak —

In October, 1949, TRV S o L?o‘
CP member from 1929 to 1943, statcd that Florence
Pasternak attended the Lenin School in Moscow, -

Rucsia, during the early 1930!'s, ' .

[N

A second source who has furnished reliable
information in the past furnished ths following
information concerning Florence Pasternak's activity
in the CP:

1. Advised that Florence Pasternak 470{ A

attended meetings of the Queens County Hew York
CP Committee -

2. Advised that Florence Pasternak. :
attended meetinpgs of the Sunnyside Section, Queens 57,'

County” o7 (Y
‘ 3. JIdentified Florence Pastepnak az a co-~ '
organizer of the Sunnyside CP Section, _ L7}

4. Advised that Florence Pasternak was a
member of the Astoria Club, Queens Ccunty CP.as of

AuiuStI J.iéll and attended meetings of this club In 4 J g

Morris Pasternak

In his application for employment at the
Lignidometer Corporation, 41-03 36th Street, Queens,
Mew York, lMorris Pasterunak stated that he hed been |
employed with the New York State Committee of the
CP, United States of America (CP, USA). from 1931
to 1939, end described his duties as, "géneral,

political and organizational work."
) . :




L g

The records of the Clerk of the Court,
June term 1923, Alleghcny County, Pennsylvania,
Indicated that Morris Pasternak was arrested on

August 28, 1923, charged with sedition and an attempt

to lncite the violent ovethrow of the Governments
of Pennsylvania and the United States.

A third source who has furnished reliable

information in the st advised in October, 1945,
That Morris Pasternak was active in Communism for
many years, attended the Lenin School in Moscow,

~ Russia, from 1930 to 1932, and that on his return

to the United States, he worked in the State Office

as a "leader".

This source regarded Morris Pasternak as_'

"vicious and unscrupulous in his Communist work"

The third sourcs also advised that ¥Morris.

Pasternak was in charge of a CP Trainlng School in
1939.

In October, 1953, a fourth source who has
furnished reliable information in the past advised

that Yorris Pasternak was the CP State Zducational

Director in Pennsylvania, from 1522 to 1928.

The first source advised in September,
1952, that Morris Pasternak was a CP member as of
that date.

The secon& source furnished the-rollowing;
information mncerning torris Pasternakt!s activity in

the CP: ‘
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